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No.45 TOOLS FOR SURVIVAL - Jackson Jackson. Jackson

Week Commencing ~ 20th October 2008 ~ Issue #973

SINGLES. Jumping three spots to sneak right past P!nk is Kings Of Leon
with Sex On Fire nabbing the No.1 spot and leaving So What at No.2 this
week. Meanwhile outside of the Top 10, T.I. ‘s Whatever You Like is up five
places to No.14 and right behind him is Kings Of Leon with Use Somebody
at No.15 up from No.24. Snow Patrol's Take Back The City strolls up fifteen
places to sit at No.33 and lastly, Kevin Rudolf makes a break to No.57 with
Let It Rock, which moves up twenty-five places this week.

No.27 FALL FOR YOU - Secondhand Serenade. Secondhand
Serenade sounds like a great band name, but it is actually the name of
Californian, John Vesely’s solo project. The vocalist, guitarist and songwriter
started off in the music world as a bass guitarist. Later he picked up an
acoustic guitar and began writing songs, when he met his wife who wanted
Vesely to serenade her. This is how the name Secondhand Serenade came
about as it refers to the “serenades” Vesely has sung to his wife and listeners
around the globe are merely hearing the songs “second-hand”. This is his
debut to the ARIA Singles Chart.

No.48 LIVE YOUR LIFE - T.I. Feat. Rihanna. This is the follow up
single from T.I. to Whatever You Like, which is sitting at a new peak of No.14
this week. Both tracks are taken from the album Paper Trail (No.16 Oct. '08).
Live Your Life contains snippets of O-Zone's Dragostea Din Tei and on the
album version there is a dedication from T.I. to all the soldiers over in Iraq.
This is T.I.'s third Top100 single alongside Why You Wanna (No.49 Aug. '06).
No.87 TAME IMPALA - Tame Impala. This trio from Perth consists of
Jay Watson (drums / vocals), Kevin Parker (guitar / vocals) and Dominic
Simper (bass). Parker and Simper have been mates since high school and
Watson joined them just over a year ago. The band cites The Doors, The
Mamas & The Papas and Creedence Clearwater Revival amongst others as
influences. The Tame Impala EP features five hypnotic rock tunes — Desire
Be, Desire Go, Slide Through My Fingers, Half Full Glass Of Wine, 41
Mosquitoes Flying In Formation and Skeleton Tiger. This is their debut to
the ARIA Singles Chart.

ALBUMS. The Kings Of Leon and Metallica stand-off continues for yet
another week as Only By The Night sits at No.1 and Death Magnetic stays
at No.2.. Further down the chart we have a pile of re-entries starting at No.67
with Kanye West's Graduation, Madonna’s Hard Candy at No.69 then three
in a row quickly follow that; 20,000 Watt RSL — The Midnight Oil Collection
is at No.76, No.77 is the Kaiser Chiefs Your Truly, Angry Mob and
Rearviewmirror by Pearl Jam is at No.78.

No.4 WATCH ME DISAPPEAR - Augie March. This Australian band
had an international approach to recording this latest album, with some of the
recording happening in Melbourne, some in Sydney, some in Auckland at Neil
Finn’s studio and the remainder in Los Angeles. Augie March is made up of
Melbournians Glenn Richards, David Williams, Edmondo Ammendola,
Kiernan Box and Adam Donovan. Watch Me Disappear has hit No.1 in the
Australian albums chart this week. Their first album to chart was Strange Bird
which hit No.34 in October 2002 which was followed by the platinum
accredited Moo, You Bloody Choir which peaked at No.10 in March 2006.
No.13 A LITTLE BIT LONGER - Jonas Brothers. As the Jonas
Brothers singles have been dotted up and down the singles chart over the
last few months, it's time for them to make an appearance to the albums chart.
This latest album comes off the success of The Camp Rock Soundtrack
(No.13 Oct. '08), the latest Disney ‘made-for-tv’ movie that starred the Jonas
Brothers alongside new-comer Demi Lovato. A Little Bit Longer features
self-written tracks that mirror their current lives — there are songs that are
about the fake people that seem to populate the music industry, a song about
Nick's struggle with diabetes and as always songs about lost love. Their last
album, Jonas Brothers, reached No.43 in April 2008.

No.33 PERFECT SYMMETRY - Keane. Perfect Symmetry has gone
straight to No.1 in the UK, which has made it their third No.1 album - not too
shabby when they've only released three albums! Keane is made up of Tim
Rice-Oxley (piano), Tom Chaplin (vocals and guitars) and Richard Hughes
(drums), who were all originally friends from Sussex, UK. All of their albums
have charted well within the top 50, their first album Hopes And Fears hit
No.42 in September 2004 and their last album Under The Iron Sea reached
No.16 in June 2006.

Jackson is a partnership that started between Harry Angus of The Cat
Empire and Jan Skubiszeweski, a Hip Hop producer and film composer. The
group has grown to now include Ollie McGill (keyboards), Ryan Monro
(basses and guitar) and Will Hull-Brown (drums). For this album they have
also had a few friends lending their musical abilities with sitarist Kumar
Shome and Brazilian percussionist Nehda Rahmani. This is their first entry
into the albums chart, though their first album was The Fire Is On The Bird.
No.50 BACK AGAIN... NO MATTER WHAT - Boyzone. Following the
recent trend of fellow boy bands New Kids On The Block and Take That,
Boyzone are busting out the moves and testing out the vocal chords once
again! This album is a best of collection of their hits from 1994-1999, as well
as a few new songs - the first time the boys had been back together in a
studio in over nine years. Now a little older and wiser, Boyzone have a
massive tour planned throughout the UK, that has them showing off their
newly toned bodies. Boyzone is now made up of Ronan Keating, Stephen
Gately, Mikey Graham, Shane Lynch and Keith Duffy who are all now in
their early to mid-thirties. Their last album release was their highest charting
album - By Request (No.3 Sep. '99) accredited platinum, which in chart peak
order was followed by the gold accredited Where We Belong (No.31 Mar.
'99), then Said And Done (No.49 Apr. '96) and last but not least A Different
Beat (No.74 Feb. '97).

No.61 NO.1'S & NO.2'S - Tex Perkins & His Ladyboyz. This album is
actually a covers album — though instead of remaining faithful to the original
recordings, Perkins & His Ladyboyz have given the tracks their own unique
spin. Included on this album is I'm Not In Love, Hungry Eyes, We've Got
Tonight and Hold The Line. The Ladyboyz is made up of Charlie Owen,
James Cruickshank, Joel Silbersher, Pat Bourke and Gus Agars. There
are a few special guests on this album including Jimmy Barnes, Nic Cester,
Suze Demarchi and Mahalia Barnes.

No.68 LITTLE HONEY - Lucinda Williams. With this album, Williams
has got her first No.1 as it hits the prime position in the country charts this
week. This now makes it her fourth top 5 country charting album with Car
Wheels On A Gravel Road (No.69 Aug. '98) hitting No.5, Essence (No.59
Jun. '01) reaching No.2 and her last album West (No.53 Feb. '07) which hit
No.5. Her latest album has Elvis Costello, Susanna Hoffs, Matthew Sweet
and Charlie Louvin lending their expertise. This album was written out of a
place of grief and turmoil for Williams as her mother has recently passed
away, and her relationship with her partner broke up. However, there is some
joy to this project as she is now in a relationship with the producer of this
album, Tom Overby. Williams has also released World Without Tears
(No.80 Apr. '03) which arrived at No.32 in the country charts.

No.73 GOSSIP IN THE GRAIN — Ray LaMontagne. LaMontagne is a
singer-songwriter from America, who had a musician as a father, but while
growing up he didn't know him, and also had no interest in music. Upon
graduating, he was working in a shoe factory and heard the song Treetop
Flyer by Stephen Stills, and decided that he wanted a career change! The
first album, Trouble, released here failed to chart, and this is his debut to the
ARIA charts! On this album, LaMontagne played guitar, Rhodes piano and
sang, Ethan Johns doubled up as a producer and drummer, Jennifer
Condos played bass, Eric Heywood played guitar and Leona Naess
contributed backing vocals.

No.74 LONG NOW - Children Collide. We have an Aussie album
sliding into the No.74 spot this week. Children Collide are originally from
Melbourne and is comprised of: Johnny Mackay (vocals, guitar), Heath
Crawley (bass) and Ryan Caesar (drums). Their recent popularity has been
aided by the support slots they've been playing — they have been seen
warming up the crowd for The Living End and The Hoodoo Gurus.
Alongside this album release is an Australian tour due to kick off in their
hometown in November.

No.80 STAY TRUE — Deez Nuts. This is Deez Nuts debut to the ARIA
Albums chart. Behind the stage name Deez Nuts is JJ Peters who used to be
the drummer for the band | Killed The Prom Queen. It's a solo project, and on
this album Peters played the drums, guitar bass and sang! Deez Nuts is
currently on tour in the middle of an extensive trip around the UK. This is
actually his second album, the first was the EP Rep Your Hood.
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#1 Single this week

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

TITLE Artist

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon ®

SO WHAT Plnk A

JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A
I'M YOURS Jason Mraz @

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
HOT N COLD Katy Perry

WOMANIZER Britney Spears

ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock A

ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT ®

SHAKE IT Metro Station A

DISTURBIA Rihanna @

THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings
CLOSER Ne-Yo ®

WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.

USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon

DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chrome
7 THINGS Miley Cyrus ®

ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks

POKER FACE Lady GaGa

| KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry A

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls A

CRY FOR YOU September

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am
FOREVER Chris Brown A

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro A

FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade

| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown A
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas ®
BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

WHITE NOISE The Living End @

TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay ®

KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera

| DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus A

LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee

DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner A

IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down

KIDS MGMT

CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke
DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon
LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

FORGIVE ME Leona Lewis

THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi
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Co.
RCA/SBME
LAF/SBME
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
CAP/EMI
SBME
ATL/WAR
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
DFJIUMA
COL/SBME
DFJIUMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
HUS/UMA
HWR/EMI
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
CSR/SBME
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
LIB/UMA
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
WARNER
HWR/EMI
DEW/UMA
PDR/UMA
EMI
RCA/SBME
IUS/UMA
MOD/UMA
HWR/EMI
UMA
ATL/WAR
FBR/WAR
SHOCK
SBME
UNI/UMA
SBME
SBME
GEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
UMA

Cat. No.
88697352002
88697372772
1779103
00100000500833
88697411792
EMIDD0874367
00888880793782
7567898870
88697236492
88697363472
1787139
88697374682
1776445
A10302B0000648
G010001677939D
HUSSYCD5088
2362732
88697372732
00602517875326
2352052
1779570
CSRCD50553
7567897035
88697334012
2349372
1768362
LIB63CD
00602517884601
88697317092
00054391991829
2424162
DEW900073
1788001
EMIDD0856865
88697386472
00602517872912
MODCDS060
EMIDD0735372
00602517882928
7567898199
7567897085
PUBLIC018
88697117762
1772665
G0100012565572
88697399532
1787528
A10302B0000723
00888880647764
1781992
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™w LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 65 3 31 SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack UMA SMR0001
52 58 46 19 MY PEOPLE The Presets ® MOD/UMA MODCDS048
53 55 31 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi A MSH/WAR 5144262642
54 49 38 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain A 2 ATL/WAR 7567899473
55 54 2 54 NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs LIB/JUMA LIB57CD
56 51 27 26 MERCY Duffy PDR/UMA 1764278
* 57 82 2 57 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf UMA 00602517820692
58 47 29 4 LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles A EPI/SBME 88697315952
59 57 7 55 | LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED Ida Maria SBME 88697343092
60 56 14 14 KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System @ WHA/MGM WHACKO08
61 60 24 3 TAKE A BOW Rihanna A DFJ/IUMA 1774172
62 59 24 3 AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West A ATL/WAR 7567899258
63 69 7 47 FUSSY End Of Fashion VIR/EMI 2350212
64 62 7 52 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISL/UMA 1780494
65 53 3 53 HUMAN The Killers ISLIUMA 00602517884069
66 63 24 3 IN THE AIR TONIGHT Phil Collins ATL/WAR A10302B0000247
67 68 19 15 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VG12088CD
68 73 9 68 PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES M.L.A. XL/INE XLT328
69 66 14 44 SAVING GRACE Pete Murray SBME 88697372252
70 67 5 32 BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti UNI/UMA 1782463
71 78 53 5 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez A MOS/EMI VG12063CD
72 71 8 51 DAMAGED Danity Kane BAD/WAR 7567898214
73 64 28 4 PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi A UMA 1763772
74 - R/E 10 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters ® RCA/SBME 88697160702
75 79 3 46 THIS IS ME Demi Lovato And Joe Jonas WALT/EMI EMIDD0883751
76 52 3 52 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon UMA 00602517886063
77 61 16 29 TWISTED Brian McFadden ISLIUMA 1778644
78 75 13 28 DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144290542
79 70 20 13 ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland @ ATL/WAR 7567899373
80 90 44 1 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis A 2 SBME 88697175622
81 - RIE 15 SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park WARNER 9362499120
82 7 10 54 YOU'RE GONNA GO FAR KID The Offspring SBME (G0100014099425
83 89 28 1 4 MINUTES Madonna & Justin A WARNER 9362498682
84 80 33 5 WITH YOU Chris Brown A JVE/SBME 88697272892
85 84 35 1 BUBBLY Colbie Caillat A UNI/lUMA 1747414
86 88 22 62 TIME TO PRETEND MGMT SBME 00883880442796
87 - NEW 87 TAME IMPALA Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODEP023
88 85 9 59 RADAR Britney Spears SBME G010001290651B
89 83 28 23 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS052
90 72 2 72 BRUISES Chairlift SBME US28E0834204
91 87 43 53 CHASING CARS Snow Patrol A PDR/UMA 00602498593394
92 81 2 81 ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Alicia Keys & Jack White SBME 00888880715807
93 95 40 1 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna A DFJ/IUMA 1746676
94 76 2 76 THE LIGHTHOUSE SONG Josh Pyke IVY/UMA 09341004002494
95 94 3 71 PLAY MY MUSIC Jonas Brothers WALT/EMI EMIDV0880904
96 - RIE 2 UNTOUCHED The Veronicas A WARNER 9362498882
97 91 50 9 THIS HEART ATTACK Faker A CAP/EMI 5097082
98 74 11 27 THE BEST THING Hook N Sling HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5087
99 97 9 55 EMBRACE Pnau ETC/UMA ETCETCD5002
100 92 14 52 PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke MOD/UMA MODCDS057
These were in the top 100 last week:
86 24 10 THIS LOVE The Veronicas @ WARNER 9362498706
93 14 46 WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES Jonas Brothers HWR/EMI 2286882
96 1 96 U WANT ME 2 Sarah Mclachlan SBME 00888880726506
98 32 2 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears A JVE/SBME 88697221782
99 1 99 EVERYTHING BUT YOU Brian Mcfadden ISLIUMA 00602517903296
100 21 11 IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna @ A&M/UMA 1776522
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

TITLE Artist

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A

DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica A 2

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz A
WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Augie March

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus ®

ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT @

THE FAME Lady GaGa

DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls ®
CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Oasis

A LITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock ®

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon A

PAPER TRAIL T.I.

MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack A

NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll
APOCALYPSO The Presets A

APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown A 2

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 2

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 2

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon A

FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect
GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu @

AS | AM Alicia Keys A

CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks ®

HITS Phil Collins A 4

SPIRIT Leona Lewis A

PERFECT SYMMETRY Keane

SHOGUN Trivium

LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi A

A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot ®

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 4
MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park A 2

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters A 2
I'M NOT DEAD PInk A 9

SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5
FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5
TOOLS FOR SURVIVAL Jackson Jackson

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

WHITE NOISE The Living End @

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon
SAWDUST The Killers ®

BACK AGAIN... NO MATTER WHAT Boyzone
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Co.
RCA/SBME
MER/UMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
HWR/EMI
EPI/SBME
INRIUMA
INRIUMA
IVY/UMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
SBME
HWR/EMI
ATL/WAR
RCA/SBME
ATL/WAR
PDR/UMA
SBME
MOD/UMA
GEF/UMA
DFJIUMA
JVE/SBME
CAP/EMI
DFJIUMA
RCA/SBME
ROA/SBME
SFM/MGM
JISBME
WALT/EMI
JVE/SBME
WARNER
COL/SBME
ISL/UMA
RR/WAR
MSH/WAR
ACL/UMA
RR/WAR
RHI/WAR
WARNER
RCA/SBME
LAF/SBME
PDR/UMA
RPS/WAR
JVE/SBME
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
DEW/UMA
RCA/SBME
IUS/UMA
PDR/UMA

Cat. No.
88697327122
1784020
7567899294
88697399542
8712353
88697195122
1781425
1785617
VY076
2354032
5042492
RKIDCD51X
2424170
7567899717
88697202092
7567898198
1774185
88697385302
MODCDO084
1784353
1785907
88697315822
2289662
1774145
82876764102
301492-2
SFGU080201
88697390142
2354122
88697187522
3984237952
88697367672
1785654
RR79858
5186504315
4766934
RR79382
8122737752
9362444772
88697301242
82876804042
1783756
9362499984
88697179262
2421192
88697314542
DEW900076
82876523942
1753374
1787720
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These were in the top 100 last week:

w7 HP
36 22 1
39 29 12
35 3 20
38 165 1
65 137 1
32 2 32
88 61 1
84 87 1
55 98 2
45 32 5
- NEW 61
41 4 16
79 35 53
59 50 2
97 96 5
46 9 1
- RIE 2
- NEW 68
- R/E 1
81 25 37
69 19 1
- R/E 5
- NEW 73
- NEW 74
28 2 28
- RIE 1
- RIE 9
- RIE 2
56 2 56
- NEW 80
49 7 5
- RIE 4
- RE 36
- RE 84
98 56 1
57 234 1
92 42 10
91 121 2
94 25 7
- RIE 1
52 2 52
74 86 4
78 15 3
58 3 30
26 2 26
47 3 25
87 21 30
67 35 3
- RIE 1
RE 47
53 24 1
62 1 62
63 3 26
66 2 26
68 25 16
70 4 15
72 19 4
73 10 3
76 1 76
77 28 43
80 8 6
82 8 5
83 29 21
85 1 85
86 10 6
89 1 89
90 4 12
93 17 3
95 45 1
96 22 33
99 1 99
100 95 16

TITLE Artist

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray A

ROCKFERRY Duffy ®

LOYALTY TO LOYALTY Cold War Kids

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House A 12

TELL TALE SIGNS: RARE AND UNRELEASED 1989-2006 - THE BOOTLEG SERIES VOL. 8 Bob Dylan

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland A 3
EYES OPEN Snow Patrol A 4

GREATEST HITS Queen A 14

HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner ®

NO. 1'S & NO. 2'S Tex Perkins & His Ladyboyz
LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas A 2

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. A 4
2 Sneaky Sound System ®

GRADUATION Kanye West ®

LITTLE HONEY Lucinda Williams

HARD CANDY Madonna A

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys ®
INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed ®

LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika A 2

GOSSIP IN THE GRAIN Ray La Montagne

THE LONG NOW Children Collide

SUICIDE SEASON Bring Me The Horizon

20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil A 2
YOURS TRULY, ANGRY MOB Kaiser Chiefs ®
REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 3

GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde

STAY TRUE Deez Nuts

KING OF POP Michael Jackson

INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy A 2

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

INSIDE IN / INSIDE OUT Kooks

BEST OF Chris Isaak A 3

METALLICA Metallica A 8

THE COLLECTION Tracy Chapman A 2

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A

A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay A 5
EASY FEVER: A TRIBUTE TO THE EASYBEATS & STEVIE WRIGHT Various
BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 2

UNIVERSES Birds Of Tokyo

LIVE IN GDANSK David Gilmour

SEVERED TIES The Amity Affliction

WAY TO NORMAL Ben Folds

THE SICKNESS Disturbed A

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack ®

X &Y Coldplay A 4

MUSIQUE VOL 1 (1993-2005) Daft Punk

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson ®
CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
DEAR SCIENCE TV On The Radio

BOOK OF LIES End Of Fashion

HANNAH MONTANA & MILEY CYRUS: BEST OF BOTH WORLDS CONCERT Miley Cyrus

BRASS KNUCKLES Nelly

SOMEWHERE IN THE REAL WORLD Vanessa Amorosi ®
TRUTH, BEAUTY AND A PICTURE OF YOU: BEST OF THE WHITLAMS The Whitlams ®
ALL CITY Downsyde

JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers

HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson

DARK SHADES OF BLUE Xavier Rudd

MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida ®

NEW SURRENDER Anberlin

TEETH LOST, HEARTS WON The Grates

TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

DILETTANTES You Am |

RISE AND FALL... RAGE AND GRACE The Offspring ®
TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed A

MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica A

YOU AND | Cut Off Your Hands

AND JUSTICE FOR ALL Metallica A 2

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
COL/SBME
PDR/UMA
V2/SHK
UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
INR/UMA
PDR/UMA
CAP/EMI
SBME
UMA
MOD/UMA
CAP/EMI
WARNER
WARNER
WHA/MGM
DFJ/UMA
MER/UMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
ISL/IUMA
RCA/SBME
UMA
SHOCK
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
EPI/SBME
ABC/UMA
STOMP
SBME
IUS/UMA
WARNER
EMI
RPS/WAR
VER/UMA
WARNER
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
ALB/SBME
ISL/IUMA
MGM
COL/SBME
BTC/SHK
EPI/SBME
RPS/WAR
ATL/WAR
EMI
VIR/EMI

LIB/UMA
ARI/SBME
INERTIA
VIREEMI
WALT/EMI
UNI/UMA
UMA
WARNER
ILL/UMA
HWR/EMI
GUM/EMI
UMA
ATL/WAR
MO/UMA
DEW/UMA
UMA
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
RPS/WAR
MER/UMA
SPKIINE
MER/UMA

Cat. No.
88697314122
1756423
VVR1051748
9811975
8522482
88697357972
1744716
9853178
7895042
88697358492
1785241
MODCD093
5398212
9362499154
8122795432
WHACK09
1745502
1774173
9362498849
5775800
9362498879
1723781
88697326702
1779565
CTX433CD
488866.8
1723431
E2K93535
1784258
STMPCD026
88697356242
1746177
8122799854
3507232
9362499812
5100225
7559627002
9362489462
5155542
5405042
88697397262
1714211
BOT001X
88697372852
BTR036
88697357332
9362483152
7567899545
3639662
3584072

LMCD0005
88697302632
CAD2821CD
2352092
2075962
1785291
1720309
5144288045
ILL0O14CD
5224002
2163402
1775013
7567899494
1780295
DEW900069
1787469
2362712
88697029082
9362494332
8381412
SNSCD0035X
8360622
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#1 Physical Single this week

ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 20th October

TITLE Artist

SO WHAT Plnk

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
SHAKE IT Metro Station

ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock

DISTURBIA Rihanna

7 THINGS Miley Cyrus

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls

THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi
CLOSER Ne-Yo

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am

DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chrome
ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks
ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT

CRY FOR YOU September

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown
FOREVER Chris Brown

TAME IMPALA Tame Impala

DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon
THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings

| KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol

HAPPY BIRTHDAY Andre Rieu

WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee

SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti

IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down

START ALL OVER Miley Cyrus

| CAN FEEL YOU Anastacia

ANOTHER WORLD Antony & The Johnsons
21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z

| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem
I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles

DONK Soulja Boy Tell 'Em

SAVE ME Juke Kartel

I LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED Ida Maria
BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro

PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi

WHITE NOISE The Living End

ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland

TAKE A BOW Rihanna

FUSSY End Of Fashion

TWISTED Brian McFadden

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
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Co.
LAF/SBME
RCA/SBME
INR/UMA
SBME
COL/SBME
ATL/WAR
DFJIUMA
HWR/EMI
INR/UMA
UMA
DFJIUMA
ATL/WAR
HUS/UMA
JVE/SBME
EPI/SBME
CSR/ISBME
JVE/SBME
JVE/SBME
MOD/UMA
GEF/UMA
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
HWR/EMI
PDR/UMA
UNI/UMA
SHOCK
UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
HWR/EMI
MER/UMA
SPU/EMI
ISL/UMA
SBME
SBME
ATL/WAR
SBME
FBR/WAR
MOD/UMA
EPI/SBME
INR/UMA
MGM
SBME
ISL/UMA
UMA
DEW/UMA
ATL/WAR
DFJIUMA
VIR/EMI
ISL/UMA

Cat. No.
88697372772
88697352002
1779103
88697411792
88697363472
7567898870
1787139
2362732
1779570
1781992
1776445
7567897035
HUSSYCD5088
88697372732
88697236492
CSRCD50553
88697317092
88697334012
MODEP023
1787528
88697374682
2352052
2424162
1788001
1781483
PUBLIC018
SMR0001
1782463
1772665
5215292
1787381
URA269
1780494
88697360052
88697363632
7567898199
88697399532
7567897085
MODCDS060
88697315952
1785603
EMP008
88697343092
1768362
1763772
DEW900073
7567899373
1774172
2350212
1778644
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W W Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
51 37 6 16 SUMMERTIME Shannon Noll SBME 88697385762
52 41 15 28 WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES Jonas Brothers HWR/EMI 2286882
53 60 7 30 SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson ARI/SBME 88697362002
54 49 19 16 LOLLIPOP Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 1771898
55 51 13 22 DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144290542
56 58 8 25 DAMAGED Danity Kane BAD/WAR 7567898214
57 48 9 35 SAVING GRACE Pete Murray SBME 88697372252
58 55 14 15 KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System WHAMGM WHACKO08
59 59 17 7 IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna A&M/UMA 1776522
60 61 31 12 DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner SBME 88697117762
61 52 13 8 GIVE IT 2 ME Madonna WARNER 9362498389
62 71 5 49 WE HOLD ON Kaz James SBME 88697364502
63 54 8 26 PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke MOD/UMA MODCDS057
¥ 64 - NEW 64 WHEN THE SHIP GOES DOWN The Holidays LIB/JUMA LMCD0024
65 53 2 53 NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs LIB/UMA LIB57CD
66 76 3 54 SMALL TOWN GIRL Andy Bull ISLIUMA 1784696
67 75 5 27 HYPNAGOGIC STATES EP The Cure GEF/UMA 1782688
68 72 12 25 LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST Linkin Park WARNER 5439199253
69 68 10 23 SUMMERTIME New Kids On The Block INR/UMA 1780727
70 62 3 37 PENNYWHISTLE Augie March SBME 88697391202
71 46 2 46 | WANT YOU Martin Solveig Feat. Lee Fields HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5089
72 63 3 63 YOU MAKE IT REAL James Morrison PDR/UMA 1784412
73 70 32 4 WITH YOU Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697272892
74 56 14 23 MOVING MOUNTAINS Usher LAF/SBME 88697337262
75 64 20 9 PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie UNI/UMA 1772662
76 47 3 24 THE SHOCK OF THE LIGHTNING Oasis SBME RKIDSCD52
77 69 13 29 THE WILD ONE: A TRIBUTE TO JOHNNY O'KEEFE Jet & Iggy Pop WARNER 5144289692
78 77 20 31 WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell WARNER SCORP003
79 67 10 25 THE BEST THING Hook N Sling HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5087
80 81 31 9 LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN Brian McFadden ISL/IUMA 1765247
81 66 7 49 SUPERWOMAN Alicia Keys JISBME 88697358042
82 87 9 47 EMBRACE Pnau ETC/UMA ETCETCD5002
83 83 6 66 CAN'T BELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne JVE/SBME 88697372752
84 92 13 53 THE DAY BEFORE... Snob Scrilla IVY/UMA VY070
85 80 21 18 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS052
86 98 24 4 LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy LAF/SBME 88697313742
87 88 5 51 WHAT'S YOUR NAME Usher Feat. Will.l.Am LAF/SBME 88697379362
88 82 9 39 MERCURY Bloc Party V2/SHK WEBB180CDAU
89 96 4 77 | NEED SOMETHING Newton Faulkner SBME 88697374692
90 78 19 14 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VG12088CD
91 86 22 5 AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West ATL/WAR 7567899258
92 90 30 34 MERCY Duffy PDR/UMA 1764278
93 94 18 29 HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin DFJIUMA 1773545
94 - RE 11 WHERE THE CITY MEETS THE SEA The Getaway Plan BTC/SHK BTR031
95 - RE 31 EXTENDED PLAY Gin ISL/IUMA 1772831
9% 100 23 16 WHEN WE WERE KIDS The Galvatrons MSH/WAR 5144271722
97 - RIE 5 WORK Kelly Rowland COL/SBME 88697268382
98 79 30 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144262642
99 99 31 1 NAUGHTY GIRL Mr G VIR/EMI 2135032
100 91 7 43 ENERGY Keri Hilson INRIUMA 1782304
These were in the top 100 last week:
57 14 23 CLOSER Michael Paynter SBME 88697321012
65 26 7 BETTER IN TIME Leona Lewis SBME 88697340902
74 1 74 THE VIEW FROM AFAR Avalon Drive SBME 88697370302
84 13 16 BYE BYE Mariah Carey IUS/UMA 1774467
85 5 56 HONEY Lovers Electric SBME 88697337292
89 3 72 GET IT Dukes Of Windsor ISL/UMA 1785037
93 6 67 WE CRY The Script SBME 88697321182
95 25 15 SNUGGLE SONG Schnuffel Bunny COL/SBME 88697297082
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#1 Physical Album this week

TITLE Artist

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A

DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica A 2

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz A
WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Augie March

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus ®

ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT @

DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls ®

THE FAME Lady GaGa

CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun

DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Oasis

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock ®

ALITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers

MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack A

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon A

PAPER TRAIL T.I.

NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll
APOCALYPSO The Presets A

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown A 2

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 2

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon A

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 2

FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect
AS | AM Alicia Keys A

CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

SPIRIT Leona Lewis A

HITS Phil Collins A 4

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu @
JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks ®

SHOGUN Trivium

LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi A

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 4
A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot ®

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park A 2

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters A 2
PERFECT SYMMETRY Keane

I'M NOT DEAD PInk A 9

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5
SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5
YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon
SAWDUST The Killers ®

BACK AGAIN... NO MATTER WHAT Boyzone
TOOLS FOR SURVIVAL Jackson Jackson

WHITE NOISE The Living End ®

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

Co.
RCA/SBME
MER/UMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
HWR/EMI
EPI/SBME
INRIUMA
INRIUMA
IVY/UMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
SBME
ATL/WAR
HWR/EMI
PDR/UMA
RCA/SBME
ATL/WAR
SBME
MOD/UMA
DFJIUMA
GEF/UMA
JVE/SBME
DFJIUMA
RCA/SBME
CAP/EMI
ROA/SBME
JISBME
WALT/EMI
COL/SBME
WARNER
SFM/MGM
JVE/SBME
RR/WAR
MSH/WAR
RHI/WAR
ACL/UMA
RR/WAR
WARNER
RCA/SBME
ISL/UMA
LAF/SBME
RPS/WAR
PDR/UMA
JVE/SBME
RCA/SBME
IUS/UMA
PDR/UMA
VIR/EMI
DEW/UMA
COL/SBME

Cat. No.
88697327122
1784020
7567899294
88697399542
8712353
88697195122
1785617
1781425
VY076
5042492
2354032
RKIDCD51X
7567899717
2424170
1774185
88697202092
7567898198
88697385302
MODCDO084
1785907
1784353
88697315822
1774145
82876764102
2289662
301492-2
88697390142
2354122
88697367672
3984237952
SFGU080201
88697187522
RR79858
5186504315
8122736352
4766934
RR79382
9362444772
88697301242
1785654
88697075172
9362499984
1783756
88697179262
82876523942
1753374
1787720
2421192
DEW900076
88697314542
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TITLE Artist

LOYALTY TO LOYALTY Cold War Kids

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray A

ROCKFERRY Duffy ®

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House A 12
TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland A 3

TELL TALE SIGNS: RARE AND UNRELEASED 1989-2006 - THE BOOTLEG SERIES VOL. 8 Bob Dylan

GREATEST HITS Queen A 14

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol A 4

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. A 4
HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner ®

NO. 1'S & NO. 2'S Tex Perkins & His Ladyboyz

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas A 2

LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys ®
GRADUATION Kanye West ®

HARD CANDY Madonna A

LITTLE HONEY Lucinda Williams

2 Sneaky Sound System ®

INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed ®

LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika A 2

20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil A 2
REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 3

YOURS TRULY, ANGRY MOB Kaiser Chiefs ®
SUICIDE SEASON Bring Me The Horizon

KING OF POP Michael Jackson

STAY TRUE Deez Nuts

GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde

INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy A 2

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

THE LONG NOW Children Collide

INSIDE IN / INSIDE OUT Kooks

BEST OF Chris Isaak A 3

THE COLLECTION Tracy Chapman A 2

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A

EASY FEVER: A TRIBUTE TO THE EASYBEATS & STEVIE WRIGHT Various
A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay A 5
METALLICA Metallica A 8

WAY TO NORMAL Ben Folds

MUSIQUE VOL 1 (1993-2005) Daft Punk

LIVE IN GDANSK David Gilmour

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7

THE SICKNESS Disturbed A

X &Y Coldplay A 4

HANNAH MONTANA & MILEY CYRUS: BEST OF BOTH WORLDS CONCERT Miley Cyrus
SEVERED TIES The Amity Affliction

BRASS KNUCKLES Nelly

BE THE TWILIGHT Faker ®

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson ®
DEAR SCIENCE TV On The Radio

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack ®

BOOK OF LIES End Of Fashion

CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
TRUTH, BEAUTY AND A PICTURE OF YOU: BEST OF THE WHITLAMS The Whitlams ®
ALL CITY Downsyde

JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers

SOMEWHERE IN THE REAL WORLD Vanessa Amorosi ®
HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 2

UNIVERSES Birds Of Tokyo

MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida ®

TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

DARK SHADES OF BLUE Xavier Rudd

TEETH LOST, HEARTS WON The Grates

DILETTANTES You Am |

TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed A

RISE AND FALL... RAGE AND GRACE The Offspring ®
LENNON LEGEND John Lennon A 4

MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica A

W LW Tl HP

51 34 3 18

52 37 22 1

53 41 29 14

54 66 137 1

* 55 86 61 1

56 32 2 32

57 52 98 2

* 58 88 86 1

59 40 165 1

60 73 36 53

* 61 94 96 5

62 51 32 8

* 63 - NEW 63

64 59 50 2

65 42 4 16

66 78 26 37

* 67 - RIE 2

* 68 100 20 1

* 69 - NEW 69

70 50 9 1

71 65 19 1

72 - R/E 5

73 - RIE 1

74 - R/E 2

75 - R/E 9

76 26 2 26

77 46 7 4

78 - NEW 78

79 57 2 57

80 - RIE 4

81 - RE 36

82 - NEW 82

83 - RE 83

84 95 59 1

85 89 42 10

86 90 123 2

87 93 25 7

88 49 2 49

89 - R/E 1

90 61 234 1

91 44 3 25

92 - RE 44

93 54 3 26

94 - RIE 1

95 83 22 30

96 - R/E 1

97 63 26 15

98 28 2 28

99 68 5 15

100 - REE 29
These were in the top 100 last week:

55 24 1

64 3 26

67 34 3

70 2 28

72 1 72

74 10 3

75 1 75

76 28 44

77 19 4

79 8 6

80 85 4

81 14 3

82 29 20

84 1 84

85 8 7

87 10 6

91 4 12

92 45 11

96 17 3

97 26 37

98 22 33

99 1 99

NEW SURRENDER Anberlin

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
V2/SHK
COL/SBME
PDR/UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA
UMA
CAP/EMI
WARNER
SBME
UMA
WARNER
MOD/UMA
CAP/EMI
DFJ/UMA
WARNER
MER/UMA
WHA/MGM
RPS/WAR
ISL/IUMA
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
UNI/UMA
SHOCK
SBME
STOMP
ABC/UMA
IUS/UMA
WARNER
UMA

EMI
RPS/WAR
WARNER
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
ALB/SBME
CAP/EMI
VER/UMA
EPI/SBME
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
EMI
WALT/EMI
BTC/SHK
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI

LIB/UMA
INERTIA
ATL/WAR
VIREEMI
ARI/SBME
WARNER
ILL/UMA
HWR/EMI
UMA
GUM/EMI
ISL/UMA
MGM
ATL/WAR
UMA

UMA
DEW/UMA
VIR/EMI
RPS/WAR
COL/SBME
EMI
MER/UMA
MO/UMA

Cat. No.
VVR1051748
88697314122
1756423
8383962
1744716
88697357972
7895042
9853178
1724732
5420752
9362483812
88697358492
1785241
9362499154
MODCD093
5827102
1745502
9362498849
1774173
WHACK09
9362498879
1723781
4888662
E2K93535
1723431
CTX433CD
88697356242
STMPCD026
1784258
1746177
8122799854
1779565
3507232
9362494182
7559627002
9362489462
5155542
88697397262
5405042
5100222
88697357332
3584092
88697372852
9362489152
9362483152
3112802
2075962
BTR036
1785291
2428972

LMCD0005
CAD2821CD
7567899545
2352092
88697302632
5144288045
ILL0O14CD
5224002
1720309
2163402
1714211
BOT001X
7567899494
1787469
1775013
DEW900069
2362712
9362494332
88697029082
3972002
8381412
1780295
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|LW|HP | TI |[TW|LW|TW | LW [TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
21ST CENTURY LIFE: Sam Sparro UMA (64 |62 |52 | 7 [33|27|39|32|21|26[45|32[35(30
4 MINUTES: Madonna Feat. Justin Timberlake WAR|83(8 |1 (28] -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-/]-][]-+-
7 THINGS: Miley Cyrus EMI |17 [12]10 |11 |7 |5 | 8 | 7 |9 |5|1M|5[11]5
ALL SUMMER LONG: Kid Rock WAR|8 | 5|1 [13[13|3 |6 |2 |6|2|7|3|[5]3
AMERICAN BOY: Estelle Feat. Kanye West WAR (62 |59 | 3 |24 | - | - | - | -|-]-1]49] - -
ANOTHER WAY TO DIE: Alicia Keys & Jack White SBM (9281|812 |- |-|-|-{|-|-[-1|-1]1-/]-
ANOTHER WORLD: Antony & The Johnsons EMI | - | - | - | - |28|31|31|26|47[39[40| - |38 (47
ARE YOU WITH ME: The Potbelleez UMA (67 68|15 (19| - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-1]-/]-+-
BLACK AND GOLD: Sam Sparro UMA [ 26 |27 | 4 |25 |41 |49 |37 | 37| - |42[48]39[41[40
BLEEDING LOVE: Leona Lewis SBM (8090 | 1 (44| - |- | - | -|-|-|-|-1]-/]-+-
BODY ON ME: Nelly UMA |70 |67 |32 | 5 |29(23|33|30|26|22[25|23|21[22
BRUISES: Chairlift SBM 90 |72|72 |2 |- |-|-|-|-|-[-|-]-/]-
BUBBLY: Colbie Caillat UMA[85(84 | 1 [35| - |- |- |- |-|-|-|-1]-/]"+-
BURNIN' UP: Jonas Brothers EMI [31[32]31|6 (221824 |21(22]20(20|19|24 (17
CAN'T SHAKE IT: Kate Miller-Heidke SBM [46 38382 | -32]32]29| - [21[26]33[28(39
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA (9187|5343 | - |- | - | -|-|-|-1]-1]-/]"+-
CLOSER: Ne-Yo UMA (13|10 8 [16|12|12| 9 | 9 |12| 8 [10| 8 [15[14
COOKIE JAR: Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream WAR |41 (44 |41| 6 [35|28 41| - [39(44|44(35] - | -
CRY FOR YOU: September SBM (22 |17 |14 [ 11 [15|16| 15|12 |{19[19[12 |17 [19 |15
DAMAGED: Danity Kane WAR (7271|518 |- |-|-|-|-1]-1]-1]38[|45][]-
DANCE WIV ME: Dizzee Rascal UMA [ 16 |13 |13 | 7 [14[14[10 [ 10 |15[11] 9 [11[13[ 11
DANGEROUS: Kardinal Offishall UMA [ 47 |42 142 |11 (18 (19|21 |23 |30|16 18|14 |17 |21
DISTURBIA: Rihanna UMA (11| 9|6 [16|6 |9 |7 |8 |8[13]6[12[10[10
DON'T HOLD BACK: The Potbelleez EMI |71 ]78]5 |53 - |- -|-{-|-[-1|-]-1/]-
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC: Rihanna UMA [ 9395 1 |40 R
DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW: Gabriella Cilmi WAR |78 | 75|28 13| - | - | - | - |42]49[34|36|50]| -
DONK: Soulja Boy Tell 'Em UMA | - | - | - | - |47/29[43[49 [36]31[39[25| - |46
DREAM CATCH ME: Newton Faulkner SBM (43395 32| - |- | - | -|-]-]-1]-1]34/[49
ELECTRIC FEEL: MGMT SBM |9 |7 |7 [14|8 |13|13[13|16|15[15|18[14[20
ELEVATOR: Flo Rida WAR |79 1701320 - |35| - |42 |34]43] - [27]30(33
EMBRACE: Pnau UMA (9997|559 RN
FALL FOR YOU: Secondhand Serenade UMA 27| - |27 (1| -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1|-]1]-
FOREVER: Chris Brown SBM [24 20| 7 [18 |17 |15|17 |17 |14 [14[21]16[16[16
FORGIVE ME: Leona Lewis SBM (491501495 | - |- |- -|-|-[|-|-1]-/]-+-
FUSSY: End Of Fashion EMI | 63 69|47 | 7 - | - |41]38) -] - (37|43
GIVE IT 2 ME: Madonna WAR| - | - |23[10] - 45 |47 | - | - |47 - | - |48
HAPPY BIRTHDAY: Andre Rieu UMA| - | - | - |- |2 19 - [29 30| - (27| -
HOT N COLD: Katy Perry EMI |6 | 6|6 |8]- - -] - -l - - -
HUMAN: The Killers UMA | 65[53 53| 3| - -l -] - -l - -] -
| CAN FEEL YOU: Anastacia UMA| - | - | - | - [32 29| - |31 - | -] - |44] -
| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART: Delta Goodrem SBM | - | - |13|7 |43 36 |41]35]|32|23]|45(32|25
| DON'T CARE: Fall Out Boy UMA 3635|355 | - R
| HATE THIS PART: The Pussycat Dolls UMA (28 (45|28 |2 | - |- | - [ -|-|-[|-|-1]-/]"+-
| KISSED A GIRL: Katy Perry EMI (20 |21 1 |17 |23 |24 |26 | 22 |17 |17 |27 (21|20 9
| LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED: Ida Maria SBM |59 |57 | 55| 7 |44 |47 |42 |33 |45|50[37|31]46([27
I'M NOT OVER: Carolina Liar WAR [40 |36 |28 | 6 |50 39|46 | 46 |33 |36(28|50|33|28
I'M YOURS: Jason Mraz WAR|4 | 3|3 |2 -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1]-]/]-+-
IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN: Maroon 5 UMA| - [100)11[21] - -l -] - - 14947 -
IN THE AIR TONIGHT: Phil Collins WAR|[66 63| 3 |24 - |- | - | -|-|-[-|-]-/]-
IN THE AYER: Flo Rida WAR (23 22|19 7 [10|11|14|[15|{11]10[14]10| 9 [12
IT'S NOT MY TIME: 3 Doors Down UMA |44 |46 |26 |20 |37 |34 |30 |27 |28 |33[36|41]2937
JUST DANCE: Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis UMA|[3 |2 |1 [16|4 |23 [3]2[3[|3]2[3]2
KANSAS CITY: Sneaky Sound System MGM |60 |56 |14 |14 | - | - | - |50 |48| - | - |48 - |44
KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: Christina Aguilera SBM [35(33]|26| 5 -l -] - - |- -
KIDS: MGMT SBM [ 45|40 | 40 | 10 - -] - - | - -
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|[LW|HP | Tl [TW|LW|TW |LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST: Linkin Park WAR| - | - [24 12| - |- | - | - [44] - | - |44] - | -
LET IT ROCK: Kevin Rudolf UMA |57 | 82|57 | 2 - - - - -
LIGHTHOUSE SONG: Josh Pyke UMA |94 |76 |76 | 2 -l - - - - -
LIVE YOUR LIFE: T.I. Feat. Rihanna WAR |48 | - (48| 1 - - - - - -] -]
LOLLIPOP: Lil Wayne UVA| - | - [32]14 45| - | - [46]46] - [40[31]34
LOVE LOCKDOWN: Kanye West UMA |39 |43 (37 |4 | -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1|-]1-
LOVE SONG: Sara Bareilles SBM |58 |47 | 4 [29|36(36| - |38 (38|40 - |30 41
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR [54 [ 49| 1 (38| - |- |- | -1|-1]-1]-]- -
MERCY: Duffy UMA | 56 | 51| 26 | 27 T - - .
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA | 52 | 58 | 19 | 46 - - - - R
NEVER MISS A BEAT: Kaiser Chiefs UMA |55 |54 |54 | 2 | - | - |44 |43 - RN E
NO AIR: Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown SBM |29 |26 | 1 [24 |16 |17 |16 |16 [18 |12 [17]13 |22 |18
ONE STEP AT A TIME: Jordin Sparks SBM |18 |14 [ 12 [10 |11 | 8 |12 |14 [13| 7 [16] 9 [12]13
PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES: M.LA. INE (6873|689 |-|-|-|-]- - - -
PARIS IS BURNING: Ladyhawke UMA [100] 92 | 52 | 14 a8 - -|-1-1-1-1-1-
PERFECT: Vanessa Amorosi UMA |73 |64 | 4 |28 50|48 | 28 |37 |48 |33 [43|36 (36
PLAY MY MUSIC: Jonas Brothers EMI {9594 |71 3 - - - - -] -] -
POKER FACE: Lady GaGa UMA [ 19]23[19| 4 -l - - - - -
PRETENDER, THE: Foo Fighters SBM | 74| - |10 |43 -l - - - - -
RADAR: Britney Spears SBM |88 |85[59 | 9 - -] - - - R
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA): Akon UMA |76 |52 |52 | 3 | - -l - - -] - -
RUNNING BACK: Jessica Mauboy SBM |5 |11|5 |33 4 | - 15 8|-14]-
SAVE ME: Juke Kartel MGM| - | - | - | - | -|-]22] - |- - |- [49] -
SAVING GRACE: Pete Murray SBM | 69 | 66 | 44 | 14 46| - |45 (43|37 (46| - | - | -
SEE YOU AGAIN: Miley Cyrus EMI {38 (316 |20 - | -| - |- |[-|-|-[|-/|-]-
SEX ON FIRE: Kings Of Leon SBM| 1|4 |1(10]|2|6|2|5|3|6|4]|6|2]|6
SHADOW OF THE DAY: Linkin Park WAR (81| - 1536 - |- |- | -{-|-|-1-1]-]/-+-
SHAKE IT: Metro Station SBM|{10| 8 |2 [15|5 |4 |5 |6 |7|4|5]|4]|7]|4
SHIMMY A GO GO: Short Stack UMA | 51 | 65|31 | 3 |25(21|25|25|23|25|22|15| - |26
SMALL TOWN GIRL: Andy Bull UMA| - | - | - | -]49|-]| -] -] - N
SO WHAT: PInk SBM{ 2 |1 [ 1[99 |1 [1 {1 [1[1]1][1][1][1]1
SPOTLIGHT: Jennifer Hudson SBM | - | - [96| 1 (34(37| - | -|-|-|-|-]|-]-+-
START ALL OVER: Miley Cyrus EMI 41128 [31|26(34[24(32]27|31[24]25]|23
SUMMERTIME: Shannon Noll SBM | - | - |54 | 4 3833|4739 - |45| - |46 - |45
SWEET ABOUT ME: Gabriella Cilmi WAR |53 |55 |1 31| -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-/|-]|-
TAKE A BOW: Rihanna UMA | 6160 | 3 |24[46(42]|49|35[49|34[41]29[40]|31
TAKE BACK THE CITY: Snow Patrol UMA {3348 [33|2 |30 - |18] - [25] - [29] - [18] -
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR: The Veronicas WAR|[30[25| 7 [10| - |-| - | -|-|-|-1|-|-]|-
TALK LIKE THAT: The Presets UMA |37 |34 34| 9 |45|44[35[31[40[29|38] - |42]35
TAME IMPALA: Tame Impala UMA (87| - |87 |1 |20 - |23 | - |27] - [32] - |6 | -
THAT'S NOT MY NAME: The Ting Tings SBM |12 |15 (12|13 |19(25|20 |20 [20|28 19|28 |23 |29
THE BEST THING: Hook N Sling UMA | 98 | 74 | 27 | 11 -] - - - _
THE SHOCK OF THE LIGHTNING: Oasis SBM | - | - | - | - |- |43]| - [44| - | - |50]37| - |42
THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL): Vanessa Amorosi UMA |50 |41 [36| 4 |27|7 [27|4 |4]24]2]22]39]19
THIS BOY'S IN LOVE: The Presets UMA |89 [83[23|28| - | - | - -l -] -]-1-]38
THIS HEART ATTACK: Faker EMI |97 [91] 9 | 50 - - - |- B
THIS IS ME: Demi Lovato And Joe Jonas EMI [75|79 |46 | 3 - -] - |- _
TIME TO PRETEND: MGMT SBM |86 (88 (62|22 - |- |- -|-|-|-1]1-1/-]/-
TWISTED: Brian McFadden UMA | 77 | 61[29 16|39 |41| - [ 34| - |35| - | - |48 -
UNTOUCHED: The Veronicas WAR |96 | - (2 (42| -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1]-1-
USE SOMEBODY: Kings Of Leon SBM | 15|24 15| 4 -l - - - - -
VIVA LA VIDA: Coldplay EMI | 34[30| 2 |18 - - - B
WALKING ON A DREAM: Empire Of The Sun EMI |25 [28 25| 7 -l - - - - -
WHATEVER YOU LIKE: T.I. WAR |14 [19 (14 |3 | -|-| -] -|- N
WHEN | GROW UP: The Pussycat Dolls UMA |21 (18| 2 (19| 9 (10|11 |11[10]| 9 [13|7 |8 |7
WHEN THE SHIP GOES DOWN: The Holidays UMA | - | - | - | - [48]-[50] -|-|-|-"1-/]-1-
WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES: Jonas Brothers EMI | - [ 93|46 |14 [42|30| - | - | - |47 [42[47 43|50
WHITE NOISE: The Living End UMA |32 {29 |12 |15|40 (38|40 |40 | - |30[43| - | - | -
WIGGLE IT: Ricki-Lee SHK |42 |37 |11 | 5 |24[22|28 |18 |24 [18|24]20]26 |24
WITH YOU: Chris Brown SBM |84 |80| 5 (33 -|-|-|-|-|41|-]|-]|-]-
WOMANIZER: Britney Spears SBM|7 (16|72 |-|-|-1|-1-1]1-1]-]- R
YOU SHOULD BE DANCING: DJ Teddy Z SBM | - | - [12|5|26|20| 38|19 |50]|23|35]26 32
YOU'RE GONNA GO FAR KID: The Offspring SBM |82 |77 |54 |[10| - |- | - | -|-|-|-]- N
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

National NSW |Vic/Tas| QIld | S.A. | WA,
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW|LW[HP | TI [TW[LW[TW|LW [TW[LW[TW|LW|TW|LW
ABBA: Abba Gold UMA |54 [38| 1 |165] - |42] - |44 |45|34[ - |40[45|44
AMITY AFFLICTION, THE: Severed Ties SHK|95|26(26| 2| -|-|-|-138[4]|-]32]-]-
AUGIE MARCH: Watch Me Disappear SBM| 4 [ -[4 |1 [5|-]2]-[10]-[7]-[14]-
BEACH BOYS, THE: Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The Beach Boys EMI |70 (8137 |25] - |-|-|-|- -]
BIRDS OF TOKYO: Universes MGM|93|78| 3 |15] - | - - - | - 14936
BOWIE, DAVID: Best Of Bowie EMI |63 (79|53 |35] - |-]|-|-|- -l --]-
BOYZONE: Back Again... No Matter What UMA[50| - |50 1 (48] - |48 - |50 - | -|-|-]|-
BRING ME THE HORIZON: Suicide Season SHK|[75(28|28 |2 | - |24| - [29] - |28] - [30] - |29
BROWN, CHRIS: Exclusive SBM |22 (16| 5 |50 [18|16]|27 |18 [15[14|21[16[21[16
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR|43|60| 1 |76[38| - [39(49 42| - [43] - |- | -
BUBLE, MICHAEL: It's Time WAR|88|91| 2 121 - | - | - | -|-|-|46]-]-]|-
BUTTERFLY EFFECT, THE: Final Conversation Of Kings SBM |26 (19| 3 | 4 [31]21]38|22[22[15]|23[12]23|18
CHAPMAN, TRACY: The Collection WAR|87|92(1042| - | - | -|-|-[-|-|-[-1|-
CHILDREN COLLIDE: The Long Now UMA| 74| - [74 11 |- |- - -|-|-[-|-1-1]-
CILMI, GABRIELLA: Lessons To Be Learned WAR|35 (54| 2 |23|40| - | 36| - |31[47|18[39]30|50
COLD WAR KIDS: Loyalty To Loyalty SHK[53]35/20 | 3 | - 40| - [32] - [35|50(41[39]|21
COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head EMIJ90| - [ 1149 - |- | - | -[-1-[-|-1-1]-
COLDPLAY: Viva La Vida Or Death And All His Friends EMI |23 (17| 1 [18[21[17]|24|21[23]|21[19|20]26 |22
COLDPLAY: X &Y EMIEJQO| - [ 1107 - | -] -|-[-|-[-|-]-1]-
COLLINS, PHIL: Hits WAR|3137| 2 |45[32]|39]29[30|30[36/32]33[40|42
CROWDED HOUSE: Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... EMI|55(65] 1 [137| - | - | - | - [-|-[-|47|-|-
CYRUS, MILEY: Breakout EMI | 5[6|1|7|4|5]|6|6[4]|6[4]|6]6]10
DAFT PUNK: Musique Vol | (1993-2005) EMI 100 - |47 |8 | -|-|-|-|-|-[-|-1-1]-
DEEZ NUTS: Stay True STO|80| - (80| 1] -]~ - - R
DISTURBED: Indestructible WAR[71|69] 1 |19] - | - - 149 - - 4] -
DISTURBED: The Sickness WAR|97 |87[30|21] - | - - |- -l -1-]-
DOORS, THE: The Very Best Of The Doors WAR|83|-136|8]| -] - - - -] - -
DOWNSYDE: All City UMA| - [76[76 |1 |- | - - - |45] - [44|28
DUFFY: Rockferry UMA|52[39[12 29|47 36| - |43 48 - | - |- |43
DYLAN, BOB: Tell Tale Signs: Rare And Unreleased 1989-2006 - The Bootleg Series Vol. 8 SBM|[56|32|32| 2| - [26]47[25] - | - | - |43|47|27
EMPIRE OF THE SUN: Walking On A Dream EMI |10 8 | 8 |2 (128|127 [24|16[31[15|4 |4
FALL OUT BOY: Infinity On High UMA|82| -4 62| -|-]-|-|-|-[-|-1-1]-
FAULKNER, NEWTON: Hand Built By Robots SBM|60(45[ 5 |32 - |- |- |- |-140[-|-[-]-+
FLEETWOOD MAC: The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR |38 |42 |17 |208]36 | 47 | 41|40 |34 |33 /38|48 (38|46
FOLDS, BEN: Way To Normal SBM|96(47[25|3 | - |- | -|45|-|-[-|28]-]|-
FOO FIGHTERS: Echoes, Silence, Patience & Grace SBM|40(71[ 1 |39(37| - |37 - |43] - [35] - [34] -
FORDE, STEVE: Guns & Guitars UMA|79(56(56 | 2 |45|50| - |47 | - |37[-|-|-]|-
GILMOUR, DAVID: Live In Gdansk SBM |94 5830 3| - |48] - |48 -l -0
HOBSON, DAVID: A Little Closer UMA |36 (51|36 | 2 [28|43]32 |42 37 - |- |-
ISAAK, CHRIS: Best Of WAR[85|98| 1 |56 -]|-|-]-]- -]
JACKSON JACKSON: Tools For Survival EMI|45] - |45 1 | - |- 31| -[40]-[-|-]-]-
JACKSON, MICHAEL: King Of Pop SBM [81(49| 5 | 7 |- [45] - | - [-[46]-|-]-[49
JONAS BROTHERS: A Little Bit Longer EMI 13| - [13| 1 [15] - |14 - [13] - [12]| - |22] -
KAISER CHIEFS: Yours Truly, Angry Mob UMAI77 |- 9|2 -|-]-]|-|- -l -1-]-
KEANE: Perfect Symmetry UMA[33| - |33]1[34]-130|-]-]-]44]|-|50] -
KEYS, ALICIA: As | Am SBM |28 34| 3 |35|26|32]|21|31/36|42(34|36(32|35
KID ROCK: Rock N Roll Jesus WAR[14|15] 9 |11[16]15]25[26| 6 [10|13]17[12]|14
KILLERS, THE: Sawdust UMA|[49 (75| 6 |14 (49| - |45] - [47| - |49| - |- | -
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM |25 (33[ 25|47 (2935|1617 [28|32(22|35[17 |30
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBM|15(18| 4 |59|24|25]|11]12[19]|24[17|18]13]20
KINGS OF LEON: Only By The Night SBMI 1 [1[ 15111111 ][1]1]1
KINGS OF LEON: Youth & Young Manhood SBM |48 (64[46 |13| - | - |33]36 - |- [-|-[37]-
KOOKS, THE: Inside In/inside Out EMI |84 | -84 |5 -|-]-|-|-1-[-|-1-1]-
LADY GAGA: The Fame UMA[ 7 [11] 7 | 6 [13][14] 5 [10[5 [13]10[13[11[13
LADYHAWKE: Ladyhawke UMA|62[41[16| 4 |50|44] - |38 -|-[-|-]-]40
LAMONTAGNE, RAY: Gossip In The Grain SBM| 73| - [73 |1 | -|-|-|-|-|-[-|-1-1]-
LEWIS, LEONA: Spirit SBM|32[40[ 1 |38(30|37]|26)41|37]|50({30/29(36] -
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR[39|61| 1 |67[35]| - 44| - |35] - |33]50[33|48
LIVING END, THE: White Noise UMA |47 43| 2 |13|46|46] - |37 |48 - |42] -] -
MADONNA: Hard Candy WAR[B9| - | 1 |19 - |- -[-|-[-[-|-|-[-
METALLICA: Death Magnetic UMA| 2 |2 [1]|6[2|2[|4]2|3|2|2]|2]|2]|2
METALLICA: Metallica UMA|86 (57| 1 1234 - | - | - | - |- |41[-|-]-]-
MGMT: Oracular Spectacular SBM|[6 /9|6 ]25[8[10] 7|89 |12|14|11|5 |8
MIDNIGHT OIL: 20000 Watt RSL - The Midnight Oil Collection SBM|76| - [ 1|52 -|-|-|-|-|-[-|-1-1]-
MIKA: Life In Cartoon Motion UMA[72| - |5 |74 - |- | -[-|-|-|-|-|-1]-
MORRISON, JAMES: Songs For You, Truths For Me UMA 42 [31[21| 3 [41]29]|42|24[46(38| - [49] - |37
MRAZ, JASON: We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. WAR|[3 |4[3]22{3|4[3[5]|2[3|3]5[3]9
MURRAY, PETE: Summer At Eureka SBM|51[36] 1 |22| - |38] - |46/39]31[48|34] - |39

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.

To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144




ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW[LW|HP | TI |[TW LW |[TW | LW |TW [LW |TW|LW |[TW |LW
NE*YO: Year Of The Gentleman UMA 21|14 7 [ 4 |17 (13|18 |14 |17 | 18|29 |23 |24 |26
NOLL, SHANNON: No Turning Back: The Story So Far SBM [1812| 7 [ 3 |14 (12|15 |11 |16 17|20 22|27 | 6
OASIS: Dig Out Your Soul SBM [12| 5|52 |10 6 13| 4 (218 |97 |83
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM |41/29| 1 [126{ 42 |30 | - |39 |33 |23 |27 |14|42|45
PEARL JAM: Rearviewmirror SBM (78| - |2 |88 - | - | - | -|-]|-*- -l -] -
PERRY, KATY: One Of The Boys EMI 112111 [11[11]22] 9 |16 [11]22| 8 [24|15|19
PRESETS, THE: Apocalypso UMA [1923| 1 |27(22 (27|19 |20 |18 |26 |28 |27| 9 |15
PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE: Doll Domination UMA |8 (10| 4[4[ 7|9 (10137 |9 |5|8]|1011
PYKE, JOSH: Chimney's Afire UMA |9 |3[3]2|6[3[8]|3 [12]5]|11][3]|16]|7
QUEEN: Greatest Hits EMI [59(55] 2 |98 - | - | - | - [44[39] - |-|-]-
R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M., 1988-2003 WAR|65|97| 5196 - | - | -|-|-|-1-1-1-1]-+
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA [24122| 2 [71]20 | 19|20 |23 |25[19 |26 |25|25 |31
RISE AGAINST: Appeal To Reason UMA |20|7 |72 (23| 7 |17]9|20|7 |6 |4]|18]5
SLIPKNOT: All Hope Is Gone WAR |37|27| 1 |8 |44 (31|46 (34 |29|27|25|19]|29|24
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: 2 MGM |66146| 1 |9 | - |41 - | - | -[-|-|45] - |47
SNOW PATROL: Eyes Open UMA |58 (84| 1 (87 - | - | - | - [-|-|-|-1|-1-
SOUNDTRACK: Camp Rock EMI [29(25[13| 6 |27 |20 | 35 |27 [27 (30|47 |26 (35|32
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA {1713 1 [15] 9 (1122 |28 | 8 [11]|15[10] 20|23
SOUNDTRACK: Step Up 2: The Streets WAR |98|67| 3 |35 - | - | - | - |- |44]| - |37] - | -
SPARKS, JORDIN: Jordin Sparks SBM |30|24 |17 [26(33 18|34 |19 |32 |25|24|21|31]|33
T.l.: Paper Trail WAR [1630[16| 3 [ 19|28 |23 |33 |14 [29 (16|44 | 7 |17
TEX PERKINS & HIS LADYBOYZ: No. 1's & No. 2's UMA 61| - |61 (1| -[-|-[-[-|-|-|-1-1-
TIMBALAND: Shock Value UMA |57 (88| 1 |61] - - -l - - 4] - (48
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM (44 (50| 1 |88 (43| - |43 | - | - [49(39 31| - | -
TING TINGS, THE: We Started Nothing SBM |46 (44|22 (20| - |49 | - | - | - |43 42| - | 43|38
TRIVIUM: Shogun WAR |34|20| 4 |3 [39[23]40|15/26|20|36| 9 |19]12
URBAN, KEITH: Greatest Hits: 18 Kids EMI 189({94| 7 (25| - | - | - | -[-|-[-1-|-1-~-
VARIOUS: Easy Fever: A Tribute To The Easybeats & Stevie Wright SBM [91]52|52 | 2 3| - -[-1- -
VERONICAS, THE: Hook Me Up WAR |6459]| 2 |50 - - |50 -]- 46
WEST, KANYE: Graduation UMA |67 - | 2 |25 51| - | -] - -
WILLIAMS, LUCINDA: Little Honey UMA |68 - |68 1 49| --]-
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA |92(74| 4 |86 -l - -1 -

YOU AM I: Dilettantes EM | - (90124 | - |- | -|-[-1-[-1-/]46]-
YUNUPINGU, GEOFFREY GURRUMUL: Gurrumul MGM |27 48|18 25|25 |34 |28 | - |41 - |40 |38 |28 |41
ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas| OQld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW([HP| TI |TW[LW|TW|LW|TW [LW|TW|LW |TW|LW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Spring 2008 SBM | 1 [ {16 |1 (11 [1[1[1]1[1]1][1
VARIOUS: Now Spring 2008 WAR |2 |2 |2|5]|2|2|2|2|2|2]|2|2]|2]|2
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions XI UMA | 3[4 (3|2 |3|4[3[4]|4|5|3[3|4]4
VARIOUS: Maximum Bass Xtreme UMA |4 [3(3|4|4[3[5[3[3]|3|5[4|5]3
VVARIOUS: The World's Best Ever Beer Songs - 10th Anniversary EMI [ 5[5|5]|2[5|5]|4|5[5[4[4]|5]3]5
VARIOUS: RNB Superclub Volume 9 - Mixed By DJ G-Wizard & DJ Def Rok WAR |6 |6 |44 -]-|-|-|-|-[-[-/|-1I-
VARIOUS: Anthems: 1991-2008 UMA | 7 [ 7 [1]15 - -l -] -
VARIOUS: Clubbers Guide To Spring 2008 - Mixed By Groove Terminator & Raye Antonelli UMA | 8 [10[4 [10 - - -
VARIOUS: Floorfillers: Party Anthems 2008 EMI [ 9 (8|3 |11 - - -] -
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2008 UMA |10[ 9 |1 |17 - -l -] -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 20th October 2008 BRI 41 Album

TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SBME 88697411792
2 4 7 2 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2349372
3 3 18 1 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro o ISL/UMA 1768362
4 2 10 1 TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas e WARNER  00054391991829
5 5 15 2 WHITE NOISE The Living End @ DEW/UMA  DEW900073
6 6 8 6 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDS060
7 7 5 1 WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC018
8 8 2 8 CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697399532
9 9 4 8 THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi UMA 1781992
10 15 3 5 SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack UMA SMR0001
M 12 43 4 MY PEOPLE The Presets @ MOD/UMA  MODCDS048
12 10 28 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi a MSH/WAR 5144262642
13 11 14 3 KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System e WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO08
14 18 6 14 FUSSY End Of Fashion VIR/EMI 2350212
%5 13 6 13 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISL/UMA 1780494
%6 17 19 3 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA  VG12088CD
17 16 14 10 SAVING GRACE Pete Murray SBME 88697372252
18 - RE 2 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez a MOS/EMI  VG12063CD
19 14 28 2 PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi a UMA 1763772
20 20 13 7 DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144290542
Albums
TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Augie March SBME 88697399542
2 1 2 1 CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke IVY/UMA VY076
3 2 2 2 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2354032
4 3 3 1 NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll SBME 88697385302
5 5 21 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets a MOD/UMA  MODCD084
6 4 4 1 FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect ROA/SBME  301492-2
7 11 17 5 GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu e SFM/MGM  SFGU080201
8 13 23 1 LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi o MSH/WAR 5186504315
9 9 2 9 A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson ACL/UMA 4766934
10 - NEW 10 TOOLS FOR SURVIVAL Jackson Jackson VIR/EMI 2421192
71 8 13 1 WHITE NOISE The Living End @ DEW/UMA  DEW900076
12 7 2 1 SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray a COL/SBME 88697314122
13 16 64 2 RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House a 12 CAP/EMI 8383962
14 - NEW 14 NO. 1'S & NO. 2'S Tex Perkins & His Ladyboyz UMA 1785241
15 15 50 1 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas a 2 WARNER 9362499154
%6 10 9 1 2 Sneaky Sound System e WHA/MGM  WHACKO09
17 - RE 1 20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil a 2 COL/SBME 4888662
18 - NEW 18 STAY TRUE Deez Nuts STOMP STMPCD026
19 14 2 14 GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde ABC/UMA 1784258
20 - NEW 20 THE LONG NOW Children Collide UMA 1779565
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TITLE:Artist

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

I'M YOURS Jason Mraz

HOT N COLD Katy Perry

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
SO WHAT P!nk

JUST DANCE Lady Gaga & Colby O'Donis
WOMANIZER Britney Spears

ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT

ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock

SHAKE IT Metro Station

THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings
DISTURBIA Rihanna

WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.

USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon
CLOSER Ne-Yo

POKER FACE Lady GaGa

GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback
DANCE WIV ME [RADIO VERSION] Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome
ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks

| KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

7 THINGS Miley Cyrus

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade
CRY FOR YOU (RADIO EDIT) September
WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls

| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas
FOREVER Chris Brown

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am
WHITE NOISE The Living End

KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera
| DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay

NO AIR Chris Brown & Jordin Sparks
TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol
BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus

BLACK & GOLD Sam Sparro

KIDS MGMT

I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner
LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna
COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
FORGIVE ME Leona Lewis

LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke

MY PEOPLE The Presets

SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

Co.
SBME
WARNER
EMI
SBME
SBME
UMA
SBME
SBME
WARNER
SBME
SBME
UMA
WARNER
SBME
UMA
UMA
WARNER
UMA
SBME
EMI

EMI

EMI
UMA
SBME
UMA
UMA
WARNER
SBME
WARNER
UMA
SBME
UMA
EMI
SBME
UMA
EMI
UMA
UMA
EMI
UMA
SBME
WARNER
SBME
WARNER
WARNER
SBME
WARNER
SBME
UMA
WARNER

ISRC
USRC10800300
USEE10800667
USCA20802544
AUBM00800514
USLF20800067
USUM70807646
USJI10800838
USSM10702131
USAT20704333
USSM10702537
GBARL0800038
USUM70814476
USAT20803170
USRC10800301
USUM70809378
USUM70824409
NLA320887874
GBWHS0800003
GBCTA0700276
USCA20801738
USHR10823877
AUEI10800039
USYAH0700007
SEWBDO0600812
USUM70813999
USUM70832599
USWB10704606
USJI10800113
USAT20801524
AUUMT70800420
USRC10800384
USUM70835313
GBAYE0800265
GBCTA0700277
GBUM70812569
USHR10823884
AUUM70800157
USUM70837229
USHR10723141
GBUM70800413
USSM10702135
USAT20801350
GBHKB0700023
USAT20803620
USAT20802841
GBHMU0800021
USAT20705841
AUBMO00800479
AUUM70700903
GBUM70709626
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#1 Single ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 20th October 2008 #1 Album
Singles
™wW W Tl HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 13 1 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A INR/IUMA 1779103
2 2 5 2 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chrome HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
3 4 4 3 POKER FACE Lady GaGa INR/UMA 00602517875326
4 3 1" 2 CRY FOR YOU September CSR/SBME CSRCD50553
5 5 24 1 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro A ISL/UMA 1768362
6 6 3 6 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS060
7 8 46 1 MY PEOPLE The Presets ® MOD/UMA MODCDS048
8 7 14 2 KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System @ WHA/MGM WHACKO08
9 10 7 7 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISL/UMA 1780494
10 11 19 2 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VG12088CD
11 13 54 1 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez A MOS/EMI VG12063CD
12 9 13 5 TWISTED Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 1778644
13 14 26 1 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS052
14 12 9 6 THE BEST THING Hook N Sling HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5087
15 15 38 1 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears A JVE/SBME 88697221782
6 18 23 1 BREAK THE ICE Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697290292
17 16 76 2 UFO Sneaky Sound System A WHA/MGM WHACKO06
18 17 53 1 GIMME MORE Britney Spears ® JVE/SBME 88697187662
19 21 53 2 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
20 19 74 4 PICTURES Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO05
21 - RE 6 HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk VIR/EMI 5162565
2 25 3 N NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz WEA/WAR 5144273642
23 22 56 1 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee A SHOCK PUBLICO11
24 20 2 20 | WANT YOU Martin Solveig Feat. Lee Fields HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5089
25 - RE 9 HEARTS ON FIRE Cut Copy MOD/UMA MODCDS056
Albums
W Lw T HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 CHILLOUT SESSIONS Xl Various MOS/UMA MOSA087
2 1 4 1 MAXIMUM BASS XTREME Various MOS/UMA MOSA086
3 3 6 1 THE FAME Lady GaGa INR/UMA 1781425
4 4 27 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets A MOD/UMA MODCD084
5 5 20 1 ANTHEMS: 1991-2008 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA083
6 6 10 3 CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2008 Various MOS/UMA MOSA085
7 9 20 1 SESSIONS FIVE Various A MOS/UMA MOSA081
8 8 6 6 WILD TRANCE ANTHEMS Various CSR/SBME CSRCD5554
9 7 8 1 2 Sneaky Sound System @ WHA/MGM WHACKO09
10 10 9 2 ONELOVE NEON NIGHTS Various ONE/SBME 88697358222
1”1 13 28 N MUSIQUE VOL 1 (1993-2005) Daft Punk VIR/EMI 3584092
12 N 17 5 SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro ISL/UMA 1769065
13 14 16 3 CLUB CLASSICS Various EMI 2123732
14 12 3 12 GODSKITCHEN - 10TH ANNIVERSARY Various CSR/SBME CSRCD5552
15 17 13 5 WILD WEEKENDS Various CSR/SBME CSRCD5546
16 15 7 9 PROGRESSION Various MOS/UMA MOSA084
17 16 15 3 SKITZMIX VOL. 29 Various CSR/SBME CSRCD5545
18 - RE 2 WE ARE THE NIGHT The Chemical Brothers VIRIEMI 3949272
19 18 51 1 BLACKOUT Britney Spears A JVE/SBME 88697190732
20 2 30 1 IN GHOST COLOURS Cut Copy MOD/UMA MODCDO086
2120 9 8 4PLAY VOLUME 8 Various CSR/SBME CSRCD5532
2 24 49 5 PNAU Pnau ETC/UMA ETCETCDO003
23 19 4 14 RADIO RETALIATION Thievery Corporation SHOCK ESL140
24 23 34 6 HOMEWORK Daft Punk VIR/EMI 8426092
2 21 23 2 IN SILICO Pendulum WEA/WAR 2564695661
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 20th October 2008
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#1 Urban Single this week

TITLE: Artist

DISTURBIA Rihanna e

CLOSER Ne-Yo @

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls o

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.l.Am
FOREVER Chris Brown a

| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown a
LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon
LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain 4 2

TAKE A BOW Rihanna A

AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West o
BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti
DAMAGED Danity Kane

RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland e

WITH YOU Chris Brown A

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna a
HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin

IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna e

KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain o

NO ONE Alicia Keys a

UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z A

SINGLE New Kids On The Block Feat. Neyo
WORK Kelly Rowland a

LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy e
PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie

CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em a

THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson A
LOLLIPOP Lil Wayne

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie a 2

BUTTONS The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg a
SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake a 2
IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce A

WALL TO WALL Chris Brown e

SOS Rihanna A

SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem a

ENERGY Keri Hilson

HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo @

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
DFJ/UMA
DFJ/IUMA
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
UMA
FBR/WAR
GEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
DFJ/IUMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
BAD/WAR
UMA
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
DFJ/IUMA
DFJ/IUMA
A&M/UMA
JVE/SBME
JISBME
DFJ/IUMA
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
LAF/SBME
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
A&M/UMA
A&M/UMA
JVE/SBME
COL/SBME
JVE/SBME
DFJ/IUMA
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
DFJ/IUMA

Cat. No.
1787139
1776445
1779570
7567897035
88697334012
00602517884601
88697317092
00602517882928
7567897085
1787528
7567899473
1774172
7567899258
1782463
7567898214
00602517886063
7567899373
88697272892
1746676
1773545
1776522
88697160582
88697182472
1735490
00602517867178
88697268382
88697313742
1772662
1752704
1741877
1771898
1740917
1700854
82876870382
88697025082
88697125692
9856063
1713047
1782304
1753786
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#1 Urban Album this week

ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 20th October 2008
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TITLE: Artist

DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls @
PAPER TRAIL T.I.

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo
EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown 4 2

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna a 2

RNB SUPERCLUB VOL. 9 DJ G-Wizard & DJ Def Rok
AS | AM Alicia Keys A

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake a 5
TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland 4 3
GRADUATION Kanye West @

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack e
BRASS KNUCKLES Nelly

MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida e

ALL CITY Downsyde

L.A.X. The Game

#1'S Destiny's Child o

CURTIS 50 Cent @

RAW FOOTAGE Ice Cube

DEMON DAYS Gorillaz a 3

BROTHERS GRIMM Drapht

LUPE FIASCO'S FOOD & LIQUOR Lupe Fiasco
THA CARTER Il Lil Wayne

HERE | STAND Usher @

SUMMERLAND The Herd

A MIND OF MY OWN Pez

FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso

PCD The Pussycat Dolls a 3

THE QUILT Gym Class Heroes

THREADS Hermitude

KALA M.I.A.

AND THEN TOMORROW CAME Muph & Plutonic
STRIPPED Christina Aguilera A 4

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods a
KONVICTED Akon a

SANTOGOLD Santogold

MUSIC TO LIVE BY Terra Firma

CHRIS BROWN Chris Brown e

MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas a 6
THE DUTCHESS Fergie A 3

THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods e

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
DFJ/IUMA
JVE/SBME
DFJ/IUMA
WARNER
JISBME
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
DFJ/IUMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
ILL/JUMA
GEF/UMA
COL/SBME
INR/UMA
INERTIA
CAP/EMI
OBESE
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
LAF/SBME
ELEF/INE
INERTIA
ILL/JUMA
A&M/UMA
FBR/WAR
ELEF/INE
XL/INE
OBESE
RCA/SBME
OBESE
UNI/UMA
INERTIA
SHOGUN
JVE/SBME
INI/UMA
A&M/UMA
OBESE

Cat. No.
1785617
7567898198
1785907
88697315822
1774145
5186506012
88697390142
88697179262
1744716
1745502
7567899545
1785291
7567899494
ILL014CD
1774529
82876740332
1733404

5099923463523

4744140
OBRO057
7567839592
1765518
88697325532
ACE039
SOLM8003
ILLOO7CD
9841025
7567899316
ACE043
XLCD281
OBR059
07863680372
OBR042
1714484
DWT002
SA002-CD
82876768202
9837242
1756688
OBR051
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

TITLE:Artist

RELEASE ME (TV Rock Edit / Mind Electric / J Nitti mix) Zoe Badwi

WE HOLD ON (Adam K & Soha mix) Kaz James

GET SHAKY (Vandalism / lan Carey / StoneBridge mix) The lan Carey Project
FINALLY 2008 (Kam Denny & Paul Zala mix) Ce Ce Peniston

CAFE DEL MAR (Out Of Office / Dabruck & Klein / Michael Woods mix) Energy 52

WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD (Dabruck & Klein / Those Usual Suspects mix) Axwell & Bob Sinclar Feat. Ron Carroll

INFINITY 2008 (Mind Electric / Klaas / Drive mix) Guru Josh Project vs. Mind Electric

SAN FRANCISCO (Fred Falke / Starfighter mix) Citylife

WHEN WE WERE YOUNG (Goodwill / Breakbot / Gloves mix) Sneaky Sound System

LOLA'S THEME (2008 Re-edit mix) Shapeshifters

HAPPINESS (I'M HURTING INSIDE) (Nari & Milani mix) TV Rock & Luke Chable

BADITUDE (Gold Ryan & Tapesh / Mark Mendes mix) Spoon / Harris & Obernik

TALK LIKE THAT (Dave Spoon / Jence / Optimo Espacio mix) The Presets

WALKING ON A DREAM (Sam La More / Hong Kong Blondes / Van She Tech mix) Empire Of The Sun
HI FRIEND deadmau5 Feat. MC Flipside

RAKFUNK Pryda

SHAKE THAT ASS (Mowgli mix) Armand Van Helden

CRY FOR YOU (Chris Fraser / Spencer & Hill / Darren Styles mix) September

TOUCH ME (Bart B More mix) Bingo Players vs. Chocolate Puma

DANCE WIV ME (Nightryders mix) Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris

ME & MYSELF (Wolfgang Gartner / Diedo Abaribi & Paolo Sandrini Nagada mix) Ben DJ Feat. Stushy
STOMP YO SHOES (Shazam / The Bloody Beetroots mix) The Aston Shuffle Feat. Tommie Sunshine
SUNGLASSES AT NIGHT (D.I.M. mix) Tiga

| WANT YOU (Laidback Luke / Tocadisco mix) Martin Solveig

I'M FEELING (Dabruck & Klein mix) The Stafford Brothers & Oliver Lang

DAY N NIGHT (Crookers mix) Kid Cudi

MIRACLE CURE (Chris Fraser / Taylor Square mix) Blank + Jones with Bernard Sumner
TOMORROW CAN WAIT (Tocadisco mix) David Guetta

PADDY'S REVENGE (D.O.N.S mix) Steve Mac

THE BEST THING (2008) (Tonite Only / TV Rock / Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Hook N Sling
KIDS (Soulwax mix) MGMT

SUMMERTIME (Crookers / David E / Bart B mix) Wiley

IMAGINATION (Kaskade / Tiesto mix) Jes

ANGEL ON MY SHOULDER (EDX mix) Kaskade

MAKE YOU WHOLE (TV Rock vs. Luke Chable / James Ash mix) Stockholm Syndrome
BACKROOM DJs (Craig Obey & Ben Kelly mix) Steve Hart & K2

CHILDREN (Club / Original mix) Dave Darell

EMBRACE (Miami Horror & Fred Falke / Sam La More mix) Pnau

GYPSY (Laidback Luke mix) Steve Angello

ELECTRIC FEEL (Justice mix) MGMT

WHITE KNIGHT TWO (Original mix) Surkin

WHERE ARE YOU NOW (Demo mix) DJ DLG vs Erick Morillo

GIMME HEAD (THE SECOND COMING) (The Cut & Nu-Tandique / Vandalism mix) The Cut vs. The Radiators
PRAISE TO THE JB'S (Main mix) ATFC

LOOK AWAY (Chardy / Andy Murphy & Gerard mix) Black Dogs

ONLY ONE Chris Lake

STAR GUITAR (Armand Van Helden / Patrick Alavi mix) Shinichi Osawa

GET THE FUCK UP (Bass Kleph mix) Stupid Fresh

GET UP (Dons & DBN mix) Niki Belucci

READY FOR THIS (Axwell / Sandy Vee mix) Robot Man
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

Singles
TW LW TI HP ARTIST Title Distributor  Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 KAISER CHIEFS Never Miss A Beat UMA LIB57CD
2 6 2 2 KEVIN RUDOLF Let It Rock UMA 00602517820692
3 2 7 1 IDA MARIA | Like You So Much Better When You're Naked SBME 88697343092
4 5 9 1 M.I.A. Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes INE XLT328
5 3 9 1 DANITY KANE Damaged WAR 7567898214
6 - NEW 6 TAME IMPALA Tame Impala UMA MODEP023
7 4 2 4 CHAIRLIFT Bruises SBME US28E0834204
8 7 14 1 LADYHAWKE Paris Is Burning UMA MODCDS057
9 - NEW 9 STIFF DYLANS Ultraviolet SBME G010001647292N
10 10 4 10 LENKA The Show SBME 00888880725288
11 - RE M1 KAZ JAMES We Hold On SBME 88697364502
12 - NEW 12 ANDRE RIEU Happy Birthday UMA 1781483
13 9 9 4 JENNIFER HUDSON Spotlight SBME 88697362002
14 12 2 12 JUKE KARTEL Save Me MGM EMPO008
15 18 4 9 JACKSON JACKSON All Alone EMI EMIDD0918202
16 11 3 9 WILEY Wearing My Rolex WARNER  00825646953349
17 14 2 14 ANTONY & THE JOHNSONS Another World EMI URA269
18 13 3 4 JOE JONAS Gotta Find You EMI EMIDD0883748
19 - RE 6 THE KOOKS Always Where | Need To Be EMI 2125870
20 17 2 17 KEANE The Lovers Are Losing UMA 00602517891814
Albums
TW W TI HP ARTIST Title Distributor  Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 TEX PERKINS & HIS LADYBOYZ No. 1's & No. 2's UMA 1785241
2 - NEW 2 LUCINDA WILLIAMS Little Honey UMA 1774173
3 NEW 3 RAY LA MONTAGNE Gossip In The Grain SBME 88697326702
4 NEW 4 CHILDREN COLLIDE The Long Now UMA 1779565
5 1 2 1 STEVE FORDE Guns & Guitars UMA 1784258
6 NEW 6 DEEZ NUTS Stay True STOMP STMPCDO026
7 - NEW 7 THE CONFESSION Can't Live, Can't Breathe SHOCK RES081
8 4 2 4 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
9 2 2 2 DOWNSYDE All City UMA ILLO14CD
10 - NEW 10 KAZ JAMES If They Knew SBME 88697365492
11 - NEW 11 KENNY CHESNEY Lucky Old Sun SBME 88697345532
12 5 2 5 CUT OFF YOUR HANDS You And | INE SNSCDO0035X
13 3 2 3 ANBERLIN New Surrender UMA 1780295
14 9 6 1 DUKES OF WINDSOR Minus UMA 1768796
15 - RE 3 DRAPHT Brothers Grimm OBESE OBRO057
16 7 6 2 EMILIANA TORRINI Me And Armini SHK RTRADCD285
17 10 4 4 CAROLINA LIAR Coming To Terms WAR 7567899422
18 15 2 15 PEZ A Mind Of My Own INERTIA SOLM8003
19 6 3 2 BLEEDING THROUGH Declaration SHOCK TK116
20 11 4 5 THE SCRIPT The Script SBME 88697367652
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Singles 27 SECONDHAND SERENADE Fall For You LIB/UMA LIB63CD
Albums 45 JACKSON JACKSON Tools For Survival VIR/EMI 2421192
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CINDA WILLLAMS

#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 - NEW 1 LITTLE HONEY Lucinda Williams MER/UMA 1774173

2 2 2 2 GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde ABC/UMA 1784258

3 3 8 1 THE BEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2008 Various EMI 2161892

4 6 46 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban a CAP/EMI 5155542

5 4 9 1 HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson GUM/EMI 2163402

6 5 2 5 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift UMA 1787469

7 1 26 1 RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson e LIB/UMA LMCD0005

8 7 6 3 GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand CBR/SBME  053CDCB

9 - NEW 9 LUCKY OLD SUN Kenny Chesney SBME 88697345532
10 - NEW 10 GREATEST HITS 3 Tim McGraw CRB/SBME 88697369822
1 8 101 1 TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks a 2 COL/SBME 82876830802
12 9 11 1 BUNDY COUNTRY 2 Various DES/SBME  CDR1096

13 10 11 2 DUST WILL SETTLE The Sunny Cowgirls CBR/SBME  051CDCB

14 12 51 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles a 3 UNI/UMA 1749402

15 17 205 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash a 2 COL/SBME ~ C2K86290

16 16 14 1 LIFE, DEATH, LOVE AND FREEDOM John Mellencamp UMA 7230822

17 19 48 1 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks a SBME 88697195522
8 11 9 3 AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 7 Various SBME 88697358822
19 13 32 1 GOOD TIME Alan Jackson ARI/SBME 88697199432
20 - RE 3 LOVE ON THE INSIDE Sugarland MER/UMA 1769162
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#1 Classical Album this week
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 20th October 2008

TW LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 25 1 WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia a UNI/UMA 5307654
2 1 51 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli o UNI/UMA 1746680
3 3 29 1 THE100MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 4800849
4 4 3 4 ANDRERIEUAT SCHONBRUNN, VIENNA Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1779468
5 5 4 5 ATRIBUTE TO JOHN CARGHER Various ACL/UMA 4801379
6 6 12 2 ANDRE'SCHOICE: FAREWELL - MUSIC TO SOOTHE THE SPIRIT Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776148
7 7 12 3 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE IN HOLLYWOOD Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776147
8 10 8 6 ROMANTIC NIGHTS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1779466
9 14 12 5 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S MARCHES Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776144
10 - NEW 10 THE CLASSIC 100 CHAMBER MUSIC Various ACL/UMA 4801478
11 11 12 6 ANDRE'S CHOICE: HAPPINESS - MUSIC FOR A BETTER WORLD Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776150
12 9 12 7 ANDRE'S CHOICE: AROUND THE WORLD - MUSIC OF MANY LANDS Andre Rieu ~ UNI/lUMA 1776146
13 13 12 8 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S SEASONS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776145
14 12 14 6 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 9861343
15 8 4 8 VIENNA, CITY OF MY DREAMS Yvonne Kenny ACL/UMA 4766905
16 19 98 1  SIEMPRE I Divo a2 SBME 88697015522
17 15 8 5 FOLKLORICA - FROM THE VALLEYS Various ACL/UMA 4800932
18 18 12 10 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ONE HAND, ONE HEART - MUSIC FOR WEDDINGS Andre Rieu  UNI/UMA 1776152
19 16 11 3  SPRING: BEAUTIFUL MUSIC FROM ABC CLASSICS Various ACL/UMA 4766829
20 17 16 10 SONGS FROM THE LABYRINTH Sting DGR/UMA 1779890
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DAVID HOBSON

i

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week m ‘/‘ﬂ
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 20th October 2008
TW LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1T 2 1 A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson ACL/UMA 4766934
2 2 7 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble 4 5 RPS/WAR 9362499984
3 3 190 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble 4 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
4 4 2711 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble a 7 RPS/WAR 9362489152
5 5 3 4 COVERS James Taylor UMA 7230829
6 6 152 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble @ WARNER 7599386622
7 - NEW 7 STILL UNFORGETTABLE Natalie Cole RHI/WAR 4302780612
8 7 7 6 ONE KIND FAVOR B.B. King GEF/UMA 1781241
9 8 8 b THE VERY BEST OF SMOOTH JAZZ Various UMA 5309510
10 - RE 5 C.W. STONEKING'S KING HOKUM C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-01
1”1 9 331 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones a 9 BNO/EMI 5820672
12 17 325 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis a 2 COL/SBME 88697335522
13 12 8 1 NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones a BNO/EMI 3862192
14 13 58 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
15 14 25 1 THE RISE Carl Riseley MER/UMA 1767189
16 - NEW 16 GLOBAL VILLAGE VOL. 3 UMA 5312681
17 10 205 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux e UMA 9823583
188 - RE 1 HALF THE PERFECT WORLD Madeleine Peyroux UMA 1703279
19 20 20 3 DON'T WAIT UNTIL TOMORROW Leo Sayer UMA 1773107
20 15 17 6 VERVE /I REMIXED 4 Various VE/UMA 1764345
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#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 20th October 2008
TITLE Artist
100 GREATEST MOMENTS Andre Rieu
NO BULL: LIVE AT THE PLAZA DE TOROS DE LAS VENTAS, MADRID AC/DC A 6
HAARP Muse
ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley A
THE OTHER SIDE OF THE MIRROR: LIVE AT THE NEWPORT FOLK FESTIVAL Bob Dylan A
BINDI KIDFITNESS VOL. 2: JUNGLE DANCE PARTY Bindi With The Crocmen A
HYDE PARK Foo Fighters A
#1'S Michael Jackson A 8
WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters ®
DON'T LOOK BACK Bob Dylan ®
BEST OF ANDRE RIEU Andre Rieu A 2
LIVE AT MONTREUX 2003 Jethro Tull
POISON: LIVE AT BRIXTON Bullet For My Valentine ®
A REALITY TOUR David Bowie A 2
LIVE FROM TEXAS ZZ Top ®
DEATH ROW: THE COMPLETE LIVE PERFORMANCE Tupac Shakur ®
LIVE AT RED ROCKS U2
FINALLY...THE FIRST FAREWELL TOUR Phil Collins A
NEW YEAR'S EVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu A
FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 10
THE VIDEOS 1989-2004 Metallica A 4
LIVE FROM NEW YORK CITY Eminem
NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond A 7
DVD Led Zeppelin A 7
ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 9
HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen A 4
ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu A 9
PLUG ME INAC/DC A 6
NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu A 8
PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE PInk 4 4
THE BEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2008 Various ®
OUT OF THE BLUE TOUR: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Electric Light Orchestra
WHERE THE LIGHT IS: JOHN MAYER IN LOS ANGELES John Mayer ®
CENTER STAGE Tommy Emmanuel
LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA Pink A 7
THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen A 6
S & M Metallica A 5
LIVE IN DUBLIN Andre Rieu A 5
ANIGHT IN TUSCANY Andrea Bocelli A
MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana A

These were in the top 40 last week:

LW Tl HP
1 4 1
2 1M1
4 22 1
5 28 4
- RE 5
3 3 3
8 45 7
7123 1
6 7 2

34 20 10
13 16 1

29 2 12
17 5 13

38 16 14
10 13 3
- RE 16
9 3 6
18 14 10
12 9 2
15 129 1
14 52 1
- NEW 22
11 202 3

19 99 1

16 361 1

21 122 3

23 86 1

35 40 1

32 81 1

30 99 1

26 8 5

20 16 10

31 16 2

24 3 24

22 63 1

27 148 2

25 118 4
- RE 5

28 32 6
- RE 3

33 88 2

36 4 17

37 104 1

39 42 3

40 8 3

THE LONG ROAD HOME: IN CONCERT John Fogerty A 3
WILD SUMMER 2008 Various

THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen A 4
LIVE IN LAS VEGAS Celine Dion A 3

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks A 4

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
UNI/UMA
ALB/SBME
WARNER
RCA/SBME
COL/SBME
EMI
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EPI/SBME
RCA/SBME
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DES/SBME
SBME
COL/SBME
DES/SBME
DES/SBME
MER/UMA
WARNER
UNI/UMA
WARNER
MER/UMA
DES/SBME
COL/SBME
RHI/WAR
DES/SBME
SBME
UMA
ALB/SBME
UNI/UMA
SBME

EMI
SHOCK
COL/SBME
ABC/UMA
LAF/SBME
EMI
WARNER
UNI/UMA
PCI/UMA
GEF/UMA

UMA
CSR/SBME
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
COL/SBME

Cat. No.
1783928
88697366669
2564696779
88697174959
88697144669
2370719
88697034539
88697278039
88697355779
82876832149
1774579
RV0809
88697047039
202418.9
RV0900
RV0712
1764968
2564619822
1779471
2564623072
1714448
RV0830
CVD49014
0349701982
RV0695
82876748989
1705763
88697143019
1713579
88697286299
2161899
DAVID0060
88697227279
1783340
88697109929
4929449
8536402182
9865874
9823192
1750630

7270249
CSDVD0013
4904719
88697147879
88697359789
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 20t October 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 SO WHAT PInk

2 - THE WINNER'S SONG Geraldine
3 - DONT CALL THIS LOVE Leon Jackson
4 2 SEXON FIRE Kings Of Leon
5 - UP Saturdays
6 15 TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol
7 6  MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo
8 4 DISTURBIA Rihanna
9 - RAINDROPS (ENCORE UNE FOIS) Sash Feat. Stunt
10 3  GIRLS Sugababes
11 14 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West
12 11 SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson
13 5  NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs
14 7 1KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry
15 8  WHEN I GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
16 9  COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The Dream
17 10 INTHIS CITY Iglu & Hartly
18 13 | LOVE YOU ANYWAY Boyzone
19 12 LOVE SHY (THINKING ABOUT YOU) Platnum
20 - PAPER PLANES M.L.A.
Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - PERFECT SYMMETRY Keane
2 1 DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Qasis
3 2 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
4 - BACKAGAIN - NO MATTER WHAT Boyzone
5 6  YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo
6 3 LETIT GO Will Young
7 4 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna
8 7 THE BEST BETTE Bette Midler

9 5 SONGS FOR YOU TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison

10 10 ROCKFERRY Duffy

11 15 NOW YOU'RE GONE - THE ALBUM Basshunter

12 11 | STARTED OUT WITH NOTHIN’ AND | STILL GOT MOST OF IT LEFT Seasick Steve
13 13 THE SCRIPT The Script

14 12 THE SELDOM SEEN KID Elbow

15 - THEHITS - Dave Clark Five
16 16  THE BEST OF - 1996-2008 Chicane
17 - MEMORY AND HUMANITY Funeral For A Friend

18 20 WE STARTED NOTHING Ting Tings
19 8  ONE VOICE Andrew Johnston
20 14 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 20th October 2008

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 - WOMANIZER Britney Spears
WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.
LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna
SO WHAT P!Ink
HOT N COLD Katy Perry
DISTURBIA Rihanna
LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
CAN'T BELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne
MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo
PAPER PLANES M.L.A.
11 14 BETTERIN TIME Leona Lewis
12 15 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West
13 12 CLOSER Ne-Yo
14 13 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift
15 16  I'M YOURS Jason Mraz
16 10 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback
17 7  KEEPS GETTING BETTER Christina Aguilera
18 19 MRS. OFFICER Lil Wayne Feat. Bobby Valentino & Kidd Kidd
19 - ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks
20 18 FOREVER Chris Brown

O T oo hOOW-aN

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 PAPER TRAIL T.I.

2 5  DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

3 - APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

4 2 JENNIFER HUDSON Jennifer Hudson

5 - DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Qasis

6 - THEBOOTLEG SERIES VOL.8: TELL TALE SIGNS: RARE AND UNRELEASED 1989-2006 Bob Dylan
7 7  ROCKNROLL JESUS Kid Rock

8 6  YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

9 - GREATEST HITS Tim McGraw

10 4  COVERS James Taylor

11 CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
12 3 SOMETHING ELSE Robin Thicke

13 14 THA CARTER Il Lil Wayne

14 10 FEARLESS Jazmine Sullivan

15 12 THE RECESSION Young Jeezy

16 15 ALITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers

17 19  GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

18 - LIFE ISNOT A WAITING ROOM Senses Fail

19 NO MOLESTAR Marco Antonio Solis

20 LOVE ON THE INSIDE Sugarland

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 20t October 2008

Singles

TW LW  TITLE Artist

| KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

SO WHAT PInk

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
DISTURBIA Rihanna

BEGGIN' Madcon

SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi
VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay

THIS IS THE LIFE Amy McDonald

9 6  SEXON FIRE Kings Of Leon

10 14  GIRLS Sugababes

11 12 CEST DANS LA JOIE Mokobe

12 11 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock

13 15  LOVE IS WICKED Brick & Lace

14 13 INIFINITY 2008 Guru Josh Project

15 18 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
16 7  THE SHOCK OF THE LIGHTNING

O W

—
;D

17 - NEVERMISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs
18 - PJANOO Eric Prydz
19 - MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

20 17 WARWICK AVENUE Duffy

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Oasis

3 VIVALAVIDA Coldplay
7 THIS IS THE LIFE Amy MacDonald
2 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
- ALITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers
5  DIE SUCHE GEHT WEITER Rosenstolz
8  WETTSINGEN IN SCHWETZINGEN/MTV Soehne Mannheims Vs.X. Naidoo
6  MAMMA MIA! THE MOVIE Soundtrack
10 - TELL TALE SIGNS: THE BOOTLEG SERIES VOL.8 Bob Dylan
11 4 ROCKFERRY Duffy
12 11 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna
13 10 CAMP ROCK Soundtrack
14 12 LETIT GO Wil Young
15 13 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls
16 - GRAVITY AT LAST Ayo
17 9  SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
18 15 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo
19 14  LIVE IN GDANSK David Gilmour
20 19 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 20t October 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
3 EVERYTHING P-Money Feat. Vince Harder
2 SEXON FIRE Kings of Leon
5  ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock
1 SO WHAT PInk
4 MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo
8  WHATEVER YOU LIKE TI
6  JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis
4 DANCEFLOOR Nesian Mystik
9 7 ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks
10 10 DANCEFLOOR Nesian Mystik

—

11 - POKER FACE Lady Gaga

12 9  LOLLILOLLI (POP THAT BODY) Three 6 Mafia
13 - WOMANIZER Britney Spears

14 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

15 16  SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
16 11  DISTURBIA Rihanna

17 20 ELECTRIC FEEL Mgmt

18 12 ALWAYS ON MY MIND Tiki Taane

19 13 |KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

20 19 THE MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED The Script

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus
DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica
MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack
PAST, PRESENT, FUTURE Tiki Taane
DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Oasis
- OUTRAGEOUS FORTUNE: REPEAT OFFENDERS Various
7  YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo
9 8  ROCKFERRY Duffy
10 5  CAMP ROCK Soundtrack
11 - CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
12 6 THE FAME Lady GaGa
13 9  DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls
14 - TELL TALE SIGNS: BOOTLEG VOL.8 Bob Dylan
15 18  FLIGHT OF THE CONCHORDS Flight Of The Conchords
16 13  GOOD GIRL GONE BAD: RELOADED Rihanna
17 10  SOLID GROUND The Black Seeds
18 15 THE SCRIPT The Script
19 - SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
20 12 ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot

B w
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(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 20t October 2008

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Rock N’ Roll Train SBME  Canada 49 (45) 20.10.2008
CILMI, GABRIELLA Sweet About Me WAR UK 53 41) 20.10.2008
Europe 6 (10) 20.10.2008
SPARRO, SAM Black & Gold UMA UK 49 (33) 20.10.2008
URBAN, KEITH You Look Good In My Shirt EMI Canada 97 (75) 20.10.2008
Duet with Brad Paisley Start A Band Canada 87 (97) 20.10.2008
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Back In Black SBME  Canada 92 (100) 20.10.2008
UK 42 (84) 20.10.2008
CILMI, GABRIELLA Lessons To Be Learned WAR Europe 35 (55) 20.10.2008
PENDULUM Hold Your Colour INE UK 65 (62) 20.10.2008
URBAN, KEITH Greatest Hits EMI Canada 99 (97) 20.10.2008
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CASSETTE KIDS

EMPIRE OF THE SUN WALKING ON A DREAM

New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 20th October 2008
WE ARE CD - Singles SBM 88697406612

CD - Singles EMI 2349372
WALKING ON A DREAM - WALKING ON A DREAM (VAN SHE TECH REMIX) - WALKING ON A DREAM (HONG KONG BLONDES REMIX) - WALKING ON
A DREAM (SAM LAMORE REMIX EDIT)

FALL OUT BOY | DON'T CARE CD - Singles UMA 1788723
| DON'T CARE - | DON'T CARE - COBRA STARSHIP SUAVE SUAREZ REMIX
SATELLITE NATION THE SATELLITE NATION CD - Singles MGM TSNO0O01
SNEAKY SOUND WHEN WE WERE YOUNG CD - Sinales MGM WHACK10
SYSTEM g
T.l. LIVE YOUR LIFE Digital Tracks WAR
LIVE YOUR LIFE FEAT. RIHANNA
TIC TOC TOKYO RITUAL CD - Singles MGM TOC002
TRIAL KENNEDY SUNDAY WARNING CD - Singles SBM 88697411152
SUNDAY WARNING - COLOUR DAY TOURS (ACOUSTIC)
ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 20th October 2008
ABBA DEFINITIVE COLLECTION, THE Compact Disc UMA 5301101
PEOPLE NEED LOVE - VOULEZ-VOUS - WATERLOO (VIDEO) - ANGEL EYES - HE IS YOUR BROTHER - RING RING (VIDEO) - MAMMA MIA (VIDEQ) -
GIMME! GIMME! GIMME! (A MAN AFTER MIDNIGHT) - RING RING - | HAVE A DREAM - S.0.S. (VIDEO) - LOVE ISN'T EASY (BUT IT SURE IS HARD
ENOUGH) - WATERLOO - WINNER TAKES IT ALL, THE - BANG-A-BOOMERANG - 1 DO, I DO, 1 DO, | DO, | DO (VIDEO) - SUPER TROUPER - HONEY,
HONEY - SO LONG - ON AND ON AND ON - DANCING QUEEN (VIDEO) - LAY ALL YOUR LOVE ON ME - 1 DO, | DO, 1 DO, I DO, | DO - FERNANDO (VIDEO) -
MONEY, MONEY, MONEY (VIDEO) - ONE OF US - S.0.S. - KNOWING ME, KNOWING YOU (VIDEQ) - WHEN ALL IS SAID AND DONE - MAMMA MIA -
FERNANDO - THAT'S ME - HEAD OVER HEELS - DANCING QUEEN - VISITORS, THE - NAME OF THE GAME (VIDEO), THE - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
(VIDEO) - DAY BEFORE YOU CAME, THE - MONEY, MONEY, MONEY - EAGLE - UNDER ATTACK - KNOWING ME, KNOWING YOU - ONE MAN, ONE
WOMAN - NAME OF THE GAME, THE - THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME - RING RING (1974 REMIX, SINGLE VERSION)-BONUS -
THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC - VIDEO - EAGLE (SHORT VERSION) - VOULEZ-VOUS (EXTENDED REMIX) - SUMMER NIGHT CITY (VIDEO) - SUMMER
NIGHT CITY - CHIQUITITA (VIDEO) - DOES YOUR MOTHER KNOW - CHIQUITITA - DOES YOUR MOTHER KNOW? - VOULEZ-VOUS (VIDEO) - GIMME!
GIMME! GIMME! (A MAN AFTER MIDNIGHT) (VIDEO) - ON AND ON AND ON - WINNER TAKES IT ALL (VIDEO), THE - SUPER TROUPER (VIDEO) - HAPPY
NEW YEAR - WHEN ALL IS SAID AND DONE - ONE OF US (VIDEO) - HEAD OVER HEELS - DAY BEFORE YOU CAME - VIDEO, THE - UNDER ATTACK
(VIDEO) - WHEN | KISSED THE TEACHER - ESTOY SONANDO - SURROUND SOUND - FELICIDAD (HAPPY NEW YEAR) - BONUS TRACK - NO HAY A
QUIEN CULPAR (WHEN ALL IS SAID AND DONE) - DANCING QUEEN (AT THE OPERA) - BONUS TRACK
AC/DC BLACK ICE Compact Disc SBM 88697392232
Compact Disc SBM 88697392382
Compact Disc SBM 88697404032
Compact Disc SBM 88697404732
Compact Disc SBM 88697404762
ROCK N ROLL TRAIN - SKIES ON FIRE - BIG JACK - ANYTHING GOES - WAR MACHINE - SMASH N GRAB - SPOILIN' FOR A FIGHT - WHEELS - DECIBEL -
STORMY MAY DAY - SHE LIKES ROCK N ROLL - MONEY MADE - ROCK N ROLL DREAM - ROCKING ALL THE WAY - BLACK ICE
AMON AMARTH  TWILIGHT OF THE THUNDER GOD Compact Disc STO MB024CD
BAND
AMOS, TORI SCARLET'S WALK / THE BEEKEEPER Compact Disc SBM 88697365112
ARMSTRONG, UNIQUE Compact Disc SBM GJ2301
LOUIS
BJORK THE DULL FLAME OF DESIRE Vinyl UMA 1784315
BLOOM, LUKA ELEVEN SONGS Compact Disc SHK CTX441CD
BON JOVI CROSS ROAD Compact Disc UMA 5301608
LIVIN' ON A PRAYER - LIVIN' ON A PRAYER - STEREO - RADIO SAVED MY LIFE TONIGHT, THE - KEEP THE FAITH - WILD IN THE STREETS - YOU GIVE
LOVE A BAD NAME - STEREO - SOMEDAY I'LL BE SATURDAY NIGHT - DIAMOND RING - KEEP THE FAITH - STEREO - GOOD GUYS DON'T ALWAYS
WEAR WHITE - ALWAYS - ALWAYS - WANTED DEAD OR ALIVE - BLAZE OF GLORY (VIDEO) - BOYS ARE BACK IN TOWN - EDGE OF A BROKEN HEART -
SOUNDTRACK VERSION - LAY YOUR HANDS ON ME - LAY YOUR HANDS ON ME - STEREQ - POSTCARD FROM THE WASTELAND - DEMO - I'LL SLEEP
WHEN I'M DEAD - YOU GIVE LOVE A BAD NAME - BED OF ROSES - PAPA WAS A ROLLING STONE - STEREO - BLOOD ON BLOOD (LIVE) - BLAZE OF
GLORY - LET IT ROCK - BAD MEDICINE - IN THESE ARMS - STARTING ALL OVER AGAIN - SHOUT - STEREO - BAD MEDICINE - BLOOD MONEY - ALBUM
VERSION - HEY GOD - STEREO - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU - SAVE A PRAYER - WANTED DEAD OR ALIVE - STEREO - LUCKY (DEMO) - IN AND OUT OF
LOVE - THIS AIN'T A LOVE SONG - WHY AREN'T YOU DEAD? - RUNAWAY - THESE DAYS - RAISE YOUR HANDS - NEVER SAY GOODBYE
BUENA VISTA AT CARNEGIE HALL Compact Disc FMG WCD080
SOCIAL CLUB
CARPENTERS, GOLD: GREATEST HITS Compact Disc UMA 5301604
THE

GOLD INTRO /(THEY LONG TO BE) CLOSE TO YOU - VIDE - YESTERDAY ONCE MORE - 1991 REMIX - SUPERSTAR - 1991 REMIX - RAINY DAYS AND
MONDAYS - 1991 REMIX - WE'VE ONLY JUST BEGUN (VIDEO) - PLEASE MR. POSTMAN - 1991 REMIX - TOP OF THE WORLD - 1991 REMIX - THOSE
GOOD OLD DREAMS (VIDEO) - HURTING EACH OTHER - SUPERSTAR (VIDEO) - I NEED TO BE IN LOVE (1991 REMIX) - MAYBE IT'S YOU - 1991 REMIX -
RAINY DAYS AND MONDAYS (VIDEO) - MERRY CHRISTMAS DARLING - LET ME BE THE ONE - (THEY LONG TO BE) CLOSE TO YOU (1991 REMIX) -
REASON TO BELIEVE - 1987 REMIX - ALL YOU GET FROM LOVE IS A LOVE SONG (VIDEO) - ALL YOU GET FROM LOVE IS A LOVE SONG - JAMBALAYA
(ON THE BAYOU) - 1991 REMIX - TOP OF THE WORLD (VIDEO) - SING - 1994 REMIX - TICKET TO RIDE (VIDEO) - LEAVE YESTERDAY BEHIND - AS TIME
GOES BY 2000 VERS - ONLY YESTERDAY (VIDEO) - YOUR BABY DOESN'T LOVE YOU ANYMORE - MAKE BELIEVE IT'S YOUR FIRST TIME - CALLING
OCCUPANTS OF INTERPLANETARY CRAFT (VIDEO) - BLESS THE BEASTS AND CHILDREN - 1991 REMIX - TICKET TO RIDE - IT'S GOING TO TAKE
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SOME TIME - 1991 REMIX - BEECHWOOD 4-5789 - GOODBYE TO LOVE - 1991 REMIX - RAINBOW CONNECTION - AS TIME GOES BY 2000 VERS, THE -
TOUCH ME WHEN WE'RE DANCING (VIDEO) - | JUST FALL IN LOVE AGAIN - ONLY YESTERDAY - HURTING EACH OTHER (VIDEO) - | BELIEVE YOU -
PLEASE MR. POSTMAN (VIDEO) - SWEET, SWEET SMILE - TRYIN' TO GET THE FEELING AGAIN - FOR ALL WE KNOW - 1991 REMIX - THERE'S A KIND
OF HUSH (ALL OVER THE WORLD) - 1985 - THERE'S A KIND OF HUSH (ALL OVER THE WORLD) (VIDEO) - (THEY LONG TO BE) CLOSE TO YOU (VIDEO) -
CALIFORNIA DREAMIN' - AS TIME GOES BY 2000 VERSION - TOUCH ME WHEN WE'RE DANCING - SOLITAIRE - | WON'T LAST A DAY WITHOUT YOU
(1991 REMIX) - MR. GUDER - 1991 REMIX - WE'VE ONLY JUST BEGUN - 1991 REMIX - THIS MASQUERADE - 1991 REMIX - A SONG FOR YOU - 1987
REMIX - CALLING OCCUPANTS OF INTERPLANETARY CRAFT (THE REC - KAREN'S THEME

CARRERAS, JOSE MEDITERRANEAN PASSION Compact Disc SBM 88697334792

CAZALS
CLAPTON,
RICHARD
CLASH, THE

COLE, NAT KING
COSTA, NIKKA

CROW, SHERYL

CURE, THE

CURTIS, CATIE
DEAD LETTER
CHORUS
DIALECTRIX
DIRE STRAITS

EPICURE

O'PAESE D'O SOLE - ROSO - PEL TEU AMOR - CHE T'AGGIA DI - FIRENZE SOGNA - MARIA MARI - I' TE VURRIA VASA - MARENARIELLO - FENESTA CHE
LUCIVE - MUNASTERIO 'E SANTA CHIARA - CHITARRA ROMANA - SILENZIO CANTATORE - GUAPPARIA - LES NEUS DE LES MUNTANYES -
SOLAMENTE UNA VEZ - UN NUVOL BLANC

WHAT OF OUR FUTURE Compact Disc UMA ETCETCDO005
LIVE AT THE STATE THEATRE Compact Disc MGM BASE023
LIVE AT SHEA STADIUM Compact Disc SBM 88697348802

Compact Disc SBM 88697353662

KOSMO VINYL INTRODUCTION - LONDON CALLING - POLICE ON MY BACK (LIVE) - GUNS OF BRIXTON, THE - TOMMY GUN (LIVE) - MAGNIFICENT 7 -
ARMAGIDEON TIME - MAGNIFICENT 7 (RETURN) (LIVE) - ROCK THE CASBAH (LIVE) - TRAIN IN VAIN - CAREER OPPORTUNITIES (LIVE) - SPANISH
BOMBS (LIVE) - CLAMPDOWN (LIVE) - ENGLISH CIVIL WAR - SHOULD | STAY OR SHOULD | GO - | FOUGHT THE LAW

UNIQUE Compact Disc SBM GJ2307

PEBBLE TO A PEARL Compact Disc UMA 7231201
STUCK TO YOU - ALBUM VERSION - CAN'T PLEASE EVERYBODY - ALBUM VERSION - PEBBLE TO A PEARL - ALBUM VERSION - SOMEONE FOR
EVERYONE - ALBUM VERSION - CRY BABY - ALBUM VERSION - KEEP WANTING MORE - ALBUM VERSION - KEEP PUSHIN' - ALBUM VERSION - LOVE
TO LOVE YOU LESS - ALBUM VERSION - WITHOUT LOVE - ALBUM VERSION - DAMN | SAID IT FIRST - ALBUM VERSION - LOVING YOU - ALBUM
VERSION - BULLETS IN THE SKY - ALBUM VERSION

THE VERY BEST OF SHERYL CROW / LIVE IN CENTRAL PARK Compact Disc UMA 5301148
EVERYDAY IS A WINDING ROAD - LIVE - ALL | WANNA DO - ALL | WANNA DO - SOAK UP THE SUN - SOAK UP THE SUN (VIDEO) - MY FAVORITE
MISTAKE - MY FAVORITE MISTAKE - MY FAVORITE MISTAKE - LEAVING LAS VEGAS - LIVE - FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST, THE - FIRST CUT IS THE
DEEPEST - CLOSED CAPTIONED, THE - STRONG ENOUGH - LIVE - IT DON'T HURT - LIVE - EVERYDAY IS A WINDING ROAD - EVERYDAY IS A WINDING
ROAD - VIDEO VERSION - A CHANGE WOULD DO YOU GOOD - LIVE - LEAVING LAS VEGAS - LEAVING LAS VEGAS - STRONG ENOUGH - STRONG
ENOUGH - GOLD DUST WOMAN - LIVE - LIGHT IN YOUR EYES - IF IT MAKES YOU HAPPY - IF IT MAKES YOU HAPPY - LIVE - ALL | WANNA DO - LIVE - IF
IT MAKES YOU HAPPY - RUN, BABY, RUN - VIDEO VERSION - HAPPY - LIVE - RUN BABY RUN - STEVE MCQUEEN - A CHANGE WOULD DO YOU GOOD
PICTURE - DIFFICULT KIND - LIVE, THE - C'MON C'MON (CORRS VERSION (NO PENNYWHISTLE)) - HOME - VIDEO - WHITE ROOM - LIVE - A CHANGE
WOULD DO YOU GOOD - THERE GOES THE NEIGHBORHOOD - LIVE - THERE GOES THE NEIGHBORHOOD - TOMBSTONE BLUES - LIVE - HOME -
ANYTHING BUT DOWN - REVISED - THERE GOES THE NEIGHBORHOOD - | SHALL BELIEVE

GREATEST HITS Compact Disc UMA 5301153
BOYS DON'T CRY - BOY'S DON'T CRY - ACOUSTIC VERSION - BOY'S DON'T CRY - A FOREST (VIDEO) - A FOREST - SHORTENED EDIT - A FOREST -
ACOUSTIC VERSION - LET'S GO TO BED - VIDEO (VERSION 2) - LET'S GO TO BED - LET'S GO TO BED - ACOUSTIC VERSION - WALK - ACOUSTIC
VERSION, THE - WALK, THE - WALK - ALBUM VERSION, THE - LOVECATS, THE - LOVECATS - ACOUSTIC VERSION, THE - LOVECATS, THE - IN
BETWEEN DAYS - IN BETWEEN DAYS - IN BETWEEN DAYS - ACOUSTIC VERSION - CLOSE TO ME (CLOSER MIX) - CLOSE TO ME - CLOSE TO ME -
ACOUSTIC VERSION - WHY CAN'T | BE YOU? - ACOUSTIC VERSION - WHY CAN'T | BE YOU? - WHY CAN'T | BE YOU? - JUST LIKE HEAVEN (VIDEO) -
JUST LIKE HEAVEN - ACOUSTIC VERSION - JUST LIKE HEAVEN - LULLABY - LULLABY - ACOUSTIC VERSION - LULLABY - STEREO - LOVESONG - LOVE
SONG - LOVE SONG - ACOUSTIC VERSION - NEVER ENOUGH - ACOUSTIC VERSION - NEVER ENOUGH - NEVER ENOUGH - SINGLE VERSION - HIGH -
HIGH - ACOUSTIC VERSION - HIGH - FRIDAY I'M IN LOVE - FRIDAY I'M IN LOVE - FRIDAY I'M IN LOVE - ACOUSTIC VERSION - MINT CAR - MINT CAR -
MINT CAR - ACOUSTIC VERSION - WRONG NUMBER - ACOUSTIC VERSION - WRONG NUMBER - WRONG NUMBER - CUT HERE - CUT HERE -
ACOUSTIC VERSION - CUT HERE - JUST SAY YES - JUST SAY YES - JUST SAY YES - ACOUSTIC VERSION - CATERPILLAR, THE - PICTURES OF YOU -
CLOSE TO ME (CLOSER MIX) - A FOREST (ACOUSTIC) - LOVECATS (ACOUSTIC), THE - CLOSE TO ME (ACOUSTIC) - LULLABY (ACOUSTIC) - FRIDAY I'M
IN LOVE (ACOUSTIC) - JUST SAY YES (ACOUSTIC)

SWEET LIFE Compact Disc MGM COM4491
THE AUGUST MAGNIFICENT Compact Disc MGM CODEO014

CYCLES OF SURVIVAL Compact Disc OBE OBRO062

SULTANS OF SWING: THE VERY BEST OF DIRE STRAITS Compact Disc UMA 060075301612
BROTHERS IN ARMS - CALLING ELVIS - CAROUSEL WALTZ - HEAVY FUEL - LADY WRITER - LOCAL HERO / WILD THEME (LIVE) - LOVE OVER GOLD
(LIVE) - MARK KNOPFLER: BROTHERS IN ARMS - MARK KNOPFLER: CALLING ELVIS - MARK KNOPFLER: LAST EXIT TO BROOKLYN - MARK KNOPFLER:
MONEY FOR NOTHING - MARK KNOPFLER: ROMEO AND JULIET - MARK KNOPFLER: SULTANS OF SWING - MARK KNOPFLER: WALK OF LIFE - MONEY
FOR NOTHING - ON EVERY STREET - PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS - ROMEO AND JULIET - SO FAR AWAY - SULTANS OF SWING - TUNNEL OF LOVE -
TWISTING BY THE POOL - WALK OF LIFE - YOUR LATEST TRICK

POSTCARDS FROM A GHOST Compact Disc MGM EPI006
SNAKES AND FOXES - ONE LAST CHANCE TO REACH YOU - EMPIRE IN DECLINE - LANDSLIDE - SICK HEARTS PARADE - SOFT PLACE TO FALL -
GHOSTS UNDER THE GUILLOTINE - BLOOD ON MY HANDS - BLESS THIS MESS - WHEN THAT HURRICANE BLOWS THROUGH - LOVES ME NOT -
COBRA KISSES - HOW THIS WILL END

ESCAPE THE FATETHIS WAR IS OURS Compact Disc SHK E86926-2

FEINSTEIN,
MICHAEL

FINN, LIAM

FITZGERALD,

Compact Disc SHK E86926-2-TSHIRT
THE SINATRA PROJECT Compact Disc UMA 7230819

EXACTLY LIKE YOU - ALBUM VERSION - THERE'S A SMALL HOTEL - ALBUM VERSION - FOOLS RUSH IN - ALBUM VERSION - SONG IS YOU - ALBUM
VERSION, THE - SAME HELLO, THE SAME GOODBYE - ALBUM VERSION, THE - BEGIN THE BEGUINE - ALBUM VERSION - I'VE GOT A CRUSH ON YOU -
ALBUM VERSION - IT'S ALL RIGHT WITH ME - ALBUM VERSION - YOU GO TO MY HEAD - ALBUM VERSION - HOW LONG WILL IT LAST - ALBUM
VERSION - ALL MY TOMORROWS/ALL THE WAY - ALBUM VERSION - AT LONG LAST LOVE - ALBUM VERSION

I'LL BE LIGHTNING Compact Disc UMA LIBCD92443
'LL BE LIGHTNING - TURN UP THE BIRDS - BETTER TO BE - REMEMBER WHEN - SECOND CHANCE - COME HOME SAM - GATHER TO THE CHAPEL - |
FOUND NOISE AT ATP - LEAD BALLOON - | WILL EXPLODE - FIRE IN YOUR BELLY - ENERGY SPENT - MUSIC MOVES MY FEET - WISE MAN - THIS
PLACE IS KILLING ME?? - WIDE AWAKE ON THE VOYAGE HOME - SHADOW OF YOUR MAN - I'D RATHER WASTE YOU THAN THE MONEY ON MY
PHONE - LULLABY

UNIQUE Compact Disc SBM GJ2305
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ELLA
GETHSEMANE
GIRL TALK

GLOBAL
JOURNEY

HANCOCK,
HERBIE

HENDRIX, JIMI

HOLIDAY, BILLIE

ISAAK, CHRIS

JAM, THE

GET SOMEWHERE
FEED THE ANIMALS

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

MGM HR001
INE IA117

PLAY YOUR PART - SHUT THE CLUB DOWN - STILL HERE - WHAT IT'S ALL ABOUT - SET IT OFF - NO PAUSE - LIKE THIS - GIVE ME A BEAT - HANDS IN
THE AIR - IN STEP - LET ME SEE YOU - HERE'S THE THING - DON'T STOP - PLAY YOUR PART, PT. 2

AN EVENING AT HOME

BATHTIME BLISS

CHILDREN'S ACTIVITY SONGS
CHILDREN'S NURSERY RHYMES
CHILDREN'S PARTY FUN
CHILDREN'S LULLABIES
CHILDREN'S STORYTIME
CHILDREN'S TRAVEL SONGS
COFFEE HEAVEN

DRIVE AND DE-STRESS

ENDLESS SUNNY DAYS

LAZY SUNDAY MORNINGS
MEDITATION

ROMANTIC MOODS

SEA OF DREAMS

SLEEP WELL

THE IDEAL CHINESE DINNER PARTY
THE IDEAL FRENCH DINNER PARTY
THE IDEAL GREEK DINNER PARTY
THE IDEAL INDIAN DINNER PARTY
THE IDEAL ITALIAN DINNER PARTY
THE IDEAL MEXICAN DINNER PARTY
THE IDEAL SPANISH DINNER PARTY
THE IDEAL THAI DINNER PARTY
THE SERENITY GARDEN

TRANQUIL MOMENTS

WE DREAM OUR DREAMS

YOGA

THEN AND NOW: THE DEFINITIVE HERBIE HANCOCK

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

SBM CPI-07

SBM CPI-10
SBM GJ6301
SBM GJ6302
SBM GJ6303
SBM GJ6304
SBM GJ6305
SBM GJ6306

SBM CPI-09

SBM CPI-03

SBM CPI-12

SBM CPI-02

SBM CPI-04

SBM CPI-06

SBM CPI-14

SBM CPI-13
SBM GJ5501
SBM GJ5502
SBM GJ5503
SBM GJ5504
SBM GJ5505
SBM GJ5506
SBM GJ5507
SBM GJ5508

SBM CPI-08

SBM CPI-11

SBM CPI-01

SBM CPI-05

UMA 1780966

UMA 1780971

MAIDEN VOYAGE - CANTALOUPE ISLAND - 2008/LIVE AT YAHOO! - CANTELOUPE ISLAND - RIVER - 2008/LIVE AT YAHOO! - WIGGLE-WAGGLE - HANA -
2008/LIVE AT YAHOO! - CHAMELEON - EDIT - ST. LOUIS BLUES - CHAN'S SONG (NEVER SAID) - RIVER - DON'T EXPLAIN - ALL APOLOGIES -

WATERMELON MAN - ROCKIT - LIVE - RIVER - 2008/LIVE AT YAHOO!

BLUE WILD ANGEL

Compact Disc

UMA 5301616

FOXEY LADY - ISLE OF WIGHT DOCUMENTARY - STEREO VERSION - GOD SAVE THE QUEEN - SGT. PEPPER'S LONELY HEARTS CLUB BAND -
MESSAGE TO LOVE - SPANISH CASTLE MAGIC - HEY BABY (NEW RISING SUN) - BAND INTRODUCTION - STEREO VERSION - ALL ALONG THE
WATCHTOWER - EZY RYDER - MACHINE GUN - HEY JOE - GOD SAVE THE QUEEN - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSIO - PURPLE HAZE - LOVER MAN -
VOODOO CHILD - SGT. PEPPER'S LONELY HEARTS CLUB BAND - ISLE OF WI - FREEDOM - IN FROM THE STORM - RED HOUSE - SPANISH CASTLE
MAGIC - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERS - DOLLY DAGGER - MIDNIGHT LIGHTNING - ALL ALONG THE WATCHTOWER - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO -
MACHINE GUN - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSION - LOVER MAN - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSION - FREEDOM - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO
VERSION - RED HOUSE - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSION - DOLLY DAGGER - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSION - FOXEY LADY - ISLE OF WIGHT -
STEREO VERSION - MESSAGE TO LOVE - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSION - EZY RYDER - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSION - PURPLE HAZE -
ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSION - YOODOO CHILD (SLIGHT RETURN) - ISLE OF WIGHT - STE - IN FROM THE STORM - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO
VERSION - CLOSING CREDITS - ISLE OF WIGHT - STEREO VERSION - SPANISH CASTLE MAGIC - ISLE OF WIGHT - PICTURE IN - SPANISH CASTLE
MAGIC - ISLE OF WIGHT - PICTURE IN - MACHINE GUN - ISLE OF WIGHT - PICTURE IN PICTURE - - MACHINE GUN - ISLE OF WIGHT - PICTURE IN
PICTURE - - RED HOUSE - ISLE OF WIGHT - PICTURE IN PICTURE - 5 - RED HOUSE - ISLE OF WIGHT - PICTURE IN PICTURE - S - FOXEY LADY - ISLE
OF WIGHT - PICTURE IN PICTURE - - FOXEY LADY - ISLE OF WIGHT - PICTURE IN PICTURE - - BEHIND THE SCENES - INTERVIEW WITH MURRAY
LERNER - - BEHIND THE SCENES - INTERVIEW WITH MURRAY LERNER - - BEHIND THE SCENES - INTERVIEW WITH MURRAY LERNER -

UNIQUE
LIVE IN AUSTRALIA

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

SBM GJ2308
UMA 1789144

SPEAK OF THE DEVIL - LET ME DOWN EASY - INTRO - I'LL GO CRAZY - GO WALKIN' DOWN THERE - WICKED GAME - LONELY WITH A BROKEN HEART
- INTRO - BABY DID A BAD BAD THING - THIS LOVE WILL LAST - WAITING - BLUE DARLIN' - INTRO - ONLY THE LONELY - ONE DAY - SOMEBODY'S

CRYING - BLUE HOTEL - SAN FRANCISCO DAYS - DANCIN' - BLUE SPANISH SKY

SOUND OF THE JAM, THE

Compact Disc

UMA 5301636

IN THE CITY - DREAMS OF CHILDREN, THE - AWAY FROM THE NUMBERS - IN THE CITY - VIDEO - NEWS OF THE WORLD - STRANGE TOWN - MODERN
WORLD, THE - WHEN YOU'RE YOUNG - NEWS OF THE WORLD - VIDEO - DAVID WATTS - DOWN IN THE TUBE STATION AT MIDNIGHT (SINGLE EDIT) -
FUNERAL PYRE (ORIGINAL MIX) - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS - STRANGE TOWN - VIDEO - IT'S TOO BAD - MOVE ON UP - TO BE SOMEONE (DIDN'T WE
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JEFF RAGLUS
JENNINGS,
WAYLON

JIM CONWAY'S
BIG WHEEL
KAISER CHIEFS

KINGS OF LEON

KISS

KU-LING
BROTHERS
LEGEND, JOHN
MARLEY, BOB
AND THE
WAILERS

MF DOOM

MILLER-HEIDKE,
KATE

MISDIRECTION
MOTLEY CRUE

HAVE A NICE TIME) - SHOPPING - MR. CLEAN - WHEN YOU'RE YOUNG - STEREO - ENGLISH ROSE - POP ART POEM - A SOLID BOND IN YOUR HEART -
ALTERNATE DEMO VERSIO - GOING UNDERGROUND - VIDEO - BUTTERFLY COLLECTOR, THE - NO ONE IN THE WORLD - ETON RIFLES, THE - START!
(VIDEO) - AND YOUR BIRD CAN SING - PRIVATE HELL - THICK AS THIEVES - BURNING SKY - SMITHERS-JONES - DISGUISES - THAT'S
ENTERTAINMNET - VIDEO - GET YOURSELF TOGETHER - REMIXED DEMO VERSION - SATURDAY'S KIDS - GOING UNDERGROUND - FUNERAL PYRE -
VIDEO - GREAT DEPRESSION, THE - START! - STONED OUT OF MY MIND - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS - LIZA RADLEY - PITY POOR ALFIE / FEVER -
PRETTY GREEN - BUT I'M DIFFERENT NOW - TOWN CALLED MALICE - BOY ABOUT TOWN - | GOT YOU (I FEEL GOOD) - DEMO VERSION - HEY MISTER
- THAT'S ENTERTAINMENT - "THE SOUND OF THE JAM" VERS - BITTERST PILL(I EVER HAD TO SWALLOW), THE - TALES FROM THE RIVERBANK -
REMIXED ALTERNATE VERSI - WE'VE ONLY STARTED - REMIXED VERSION - SO SAD ABOUT US - TOWN CALLED MALICE - GHOSTS - CARNATION -
BEAT SURRENDER

BELLATRIX Compact Disc MGM HEADO087
WAYLON FOREVER Compact Disc SHK VR514
SHARE THIS LIFE Compact Disc MGM BASE024
OFF WITH THEIR HEADS Compact Disc UMA LIB59CD

Compact Disc UMA LIB59CDX
YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD / AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Compact Disc SBM 88697003552

RED MORNING LIGHT - HAPPY ALONE - WASTED TIME - JOE'S HEAD - TRANI - CALIFORNIA WAITING - SPIRAL STAIRCASE - MOLLY'S CHAMBERS -
GENIUS - DUSTY - HOLY ROLLER NOVOCAINE - TALIHINA SKY - SLOW NIGHT, SO LONG - KING OF THE RODEO - TAPER JEAN GIRL - PISTOL OF FIRE -
MILK - BUCKET, THE - SOFT - RAZZ - DAY OLD BLUES - FOUR KICKS - VELVET SNOW - REMEMO - WHERE NOBODY KNOWS

UMA 5301624

GOLD Compact Disc
I WANT YOU - STRUTTER - INTRODUCTION - KISS EXPOSED - VIDEO - NOTHIN' TO LOSE - CALLING DR. LOVE - WHO WANTS TO BE LONELY -
FIREHOUSE - HARD LUCK WOMAN - CAROLING - VIDEO - DEUCE - | STOLE YOUR LOVE - UH! ALL NIGHT - BLACK DIAMOND - LOVE GUN - BREAKFAST
WITH KISS - VIDEO - CHRISTINE SIXTEEN - GOT TO CHOOSE - | LOVE IT LOUD - LIVE - RIO DE JANIERO 1983 - KISS ARCHIVE - VIDEO - SHOCK ME -
PARASITE - MAKIN' LOVE (LIVE) - DEUCE - LIVE - SAN FRANCISCO 1975 - HOTTER THAN HELL - C'MON AND LOVE ME - GOD OF THUNDER (LIVE) -
STRUTTER - LIVE - DETROIT 1976 - SHE - TONIGHT YOU BELONG TO ME - ACE FREHLEY SOLO - VIDEO - BETH - LIVE - HOUSTON 1977 - ANYTHING
FOR MY BABY - NEW YORK GROOVE - RADIOACTIVE - SINGLE VERSION - DETROIT ROCK CITY - LIVE - AUSTRALIA 1980 - ROCK BOTTOM (LIVE) - KISS
FANTASIES - VIDEO - DON'T YOU LET ME DOWN - COLD GIN - 1975/LIVE AT COBO HALL, DETROIT - TEARS ARE FALLING - ROCK AND ROLL ALL NITE
(LIVE, 1975) - | WAS MADE FOR LOVIN' YOU - LET ME GO, ROCK 'N' ROLL (LIVE) - SURE KNOW SOMETHING - CASTING CALL - VIDEO - DETROIT ROCK
CITY - LICK IT UP (VIDEO) - SHANDI - FATE FORMS KISS - VIDEQ - TALK TO ME - KING OF THE NIGHT TIME WORLD - A WORLD WITHOUT HEROES -
SHOUT IT OUT LOUD - ALL HELL'S BREAKIN' LOOSE - NOWHERE TO RUN - BETH - PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT - VIDEO - I'M A LEGEND
TONIGHT - | LOVE IT LOUD (VIDEO) - DO YOU LOVE ME - MAKIN' IT LOUDER - VIDEO - | STOLE YOUR LOVE - LIVE - HOUSTON 1977 - MORE CAROLS -
VIDEO - HEAVEN'S ON FIRE (VIDEO) - IT'S ABOUT GIRLS - VIDEO - LADIES ROOM - LIVE - HOUSTON 1977 - PAUL STANLEY WORKOUT - VIDEO, THE -
ROCK AND ROLL ALL NITE - LIVE - AUSTRALIA 1980

HERE COME THE ASTRONAUTS Compact Disc MGM PLCD37
ONCE AGAIN / GET LIFTED Compact Disc SBM 88697365132
LEGEND Compact Disc UMA 5301640

ONE LOVE / PEOPLE GET READY - EXTENDED VERSION - IS THIS LOVE - WAITING IN VAIN - 1984 12 MIX - NO WOMAN, NO CRY (1975/LIVE AT THE
LYCEUM, LONDON) - WANT MORE - DOLBY STEREO - COULD YOU BE LOVED - JAMMING - 1984 12 MIX - IS THIS LOVE - DOLBY STEREO - THREE
LITTLE BIRDS - THREE LITTLE BIRDS - 12 MIX (DUB VERSION) - BUFFALO SOLDIER - COULD YOU BE LOVED (12" MIX) - JAMMING - LIVE AT RAINBOW /
DOLBY 5.1 SURROUND - GET UP, STAND UP - NO WOMAN NO CRY (12" MIX) - JAMMING - LIVE AT RAINBOW / DOLBY STEREO - STIR IT UP - COMING
IN FROM THE COLD - 1984 12 SINGLE - EASY SKANKING - COULD YOU BE LOVED - LEGEND VERSION - BUFFALO SOLDIER - 1984 MIX (ORIGINAL US
LEGEND V - JAMMING - 1984 MIX (ORIGINAL US LEGEND VERSION) - ONE LOVE / PEOPLE GET READY - WAITING IN VAIN - 1984 MIX (ORIGINAL US
LEGEND V - | SHOT THE SHERIFF - NO WOMAN NO CRY - LEGEND VERSION / DOLBY STEREO - WAITING IN VAIN - EXODUS - 1984 12 MIX -
REDEMPTION SONG - LIVELY UP YOURSELF - 1984 MIX - STIR IT UP - DOLBY STEREO - ONE LOVE / PEOPLE GET READY - DUB VERSION -1984 12 -
SATISFY MY SOUL - GET UP STAND UP - LIVE AT RAINBOW / DOLBY STEREO - EXODUS - JAMMIN' - PUNKY REGGAE PARTY - LONG VERSION -
SATISFY MY SOUL - DOLBY STEREO/TOP OF THE POPS - | SHOT THE SHERIFF - LIVE AT RAINBOW / DOLBY STERE - BUFFALO SOLDIER - DOLBY
STEREO - EXODUS - LEGEND VERSION / DOLBY STEREO - REDEMPTION SONG - DOLBY STEREO - ONE LOVE / PEOPLE GET READY - DOLBY
STEREO - INTRODUCTION - DOLBY STEREO - COMING IN FROM THE COLD - PART 1/DOLBY STEREO - ONE CUP OF COFFEE - DOLBY STEREO -
TRENCHTOWN ROCK - DOLBY STEREO - CONCRETE JUNGLE - INTERVIEW / DOLBY STEREO - CURFEW / BURNIN' AND LOOTIN' - DOLBY STEREO -
THEM BELLY FULL - INTERVIEW / DOLBY STEREO - LION OF JUDAH - DOLBY STEREO - FOREVER LOVING JAH - INTERVIEW / DOLBY STEREO - | SHOT
THE SHERIFF - SANTA BARBARA - ROCKPALAST / - LIVELY UP YOURSELF - DOLBY STEREO - SO MUCH TROUBLE - DOLBY STEREO - WAR -
INTERVIEW / DOLBY STEREO - REVOLUTION - INTERVIEW / DOLBY STEREO - AMBUSH IN THE NIGHT - DOLBY STEREO - RUNNING AWAY - DOLBY
STEREO - JAMMING - ONE LOVE PEACE CONCERT / DOLBY STEREO - NO WOMAN NO CRY - TIME WILL TELL VERSION / DOLBY S - EASY SKANKING -
DOLBY STEREO - COULD YOU BE LOVED - TIME WILL TELL VERSION / DOLB - EXODUS - TIME WILL TELL VERSION / DOLBY STEREO - AFRICA UNITE -
DOLBY STEREO - ZIMBABWE - INTERVIEW / DOLBY STEREO - REDEMPTION SONG - 1980 INTERVIEW / DOLBY STEREO - COMING IN FROM THE COLD
- PART 2/DOLBY STEREO - NATURAL MYSTIC - DOLBY STEREO - GET UP STAND UP - INTERVIEW / CREDITS / MUNICH / D - CONCRETE JUNGLE -
PLAYLIST VERSION / DOLBY STEREO - FOREVER LOVING JAH - PLAYLIST VERSION / DOLBY STER - | SHOT THE SHERIFF - SANTA BARBARA -
ROCKPALAST /- THEM BELLY FULL ('76/'77) - PLAYLIST VERSION / DOL - WAR - PLAYLIST VERSION / DOLBY STEREO - REVOLUTION - PLAYLIST
VERSION / DOLBY STEREO - ZIMBABWE (PLAYLIST VERSION) - REDEMPTION SONG ('80) - 1980 PLAYLIST VERSION / DO - NATURAL MYSTIC - DOLBY
STEREO - GET UP STAND UP ('80) - PLAYLIST VERSION / MUNICH

BORN INTO THIS Compact Disc INE LEX069CD
Vinyl INE LEX069LP
CURIOUSER Compact Disc SBM 88697394392
Compact Disc SBM 88697394402

ONE THING | KNOW (PHIL TAN MIX), THE - GOD'S GIFT TO WOMEN - CAUGHT IN THE CROWD (PHIL TAN MIX) - CAN'T SHAKE IT (PHIL TAN MIX) - LAST
DAY ON EARTH, THE - | LIKE YOU BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NOT AROUND - MOTORSCOOTER - END OF SCHOOL, THE - POLITICS IN SPACE -
SUPERGIRL - OUR SONG - NO TRUCK

MGM MCNS08

CAST NO SHADOWS Compact Disc
UMA 5301135

LOUD AS F@*K Compact Disc
KICKSTART MY HEART - WILD SIDE - LIVE WIRE - VIDEO - LOOKS THAT KILL - TOO FAST FOR LOVE - LOOKS THAT KILL - VIDEO - LOUDER THAN HELL
- HOME SWEET HOME - VIDEO - SHOUT AT THE DEVIL - A RAT LIKE ME - TAKE ME TO THE TOP - WILD SIDE - VIDEO - GIRLS, GIRLS, GIRLS - PRIMAL
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ORBISON, ROY

OUTRUN
PSYCROPTIC
REED, LOU

RICHIE, LIONEL

RIEU, ANDRE

SCREAM - GIRLS, GIRLS, GIRLS (VIDEO) - LET US PREY - DR FEELGOOD - DOLBY STEREO - ORIGINAL VERSION - AFRAID - HOOLIGAN'S HOLIDAY -
SAME OL' SITUATION (S.0.S.) - DOLBY STEREO - DANCING ON GLASS - KNOCK 'EM DEAD, KID - BITTER PILL - HOOLIGAN'S HOLIDAY - DOLBY
STEREO - DR FEELGOOD - SLICE OF YOUR PIE - PRIMAL SCREAM (MTV VERSION) - HELL ON HIGH HEELS - VIDEO - CLINTON / CLEAN VERSI -
MERRY-GO-ROUND - YOU'RE ALL | NEED - PIECE OF YOUR ACTION - ALL IN THE NAME OF... - RED HOT - TOO YOUNG TO FALL IN LOVE - FIND
MYSELF - GLITTER - HELL ON HIGH HEELS - SMOKIN' IN THE BOYS ROOM - PUNCHED IN THE TEETH BY LOVE - TONIGHT (WE NEED A LOVER) -
POISON APPLES - BEAUTY - LIVE WIRE - DON'T GO AWAY MAD (JUST GO AWAY) - SAME OL' SITUATION (S.0.S.) - STARRY EYES - DANGER - HOME
SWEET HOME

CLASSIC ROY ORBISON, THE Compact Disc SBM 88697345362
YOU'LL NEVER BE SIXTEEN AGAIN - TWINKLE TOES - LOSING YOU - PANTOMIME - CITY LIFE - WAIT - GROWING UP - WHERE IS TOMORROW - (NO)
I'LL NEVER GET OVER YOU - GOING BACK TO GLORIA - JUST ANOTHER NAME FOR ROCK AND ROLL - NEVER LOVE AGAIN

CRY SOFTLY, LONELY ONE Compact Disc SBM 88697345372

SHE - COMMUNICATION BREAKDOWN - CRY SOFTLY LONELY ONE - GIRL LIKE MINE - IT TAKES ONE (TO KNOW ONE) - JUST LET ME MAKE BELIEVE -
HERE COMES THE RAIN, BABY - THAT'S ANO NO - MEMORIES - TIME TO CRY - ONLY ALIVE - JUST ONE TIME

KING OF HEARTS / BLACK AND WHITE NIGHT Compact Disc SBM 88697365162

ORBISON WAY, THE Compact Disc SBM 88697345352

CRAWLING BACK - IT AIN'T NO BIG THING - TIME CHANGED EVERYTHING - THIS LAND IS MY LAND - LONER, THE - MAYBE - BREAKING UP IS
BREAKING MY HEART - GO AWAY - ANEW STAR - NEVER - IT WASN'T VERY LONG AGO - WHY HURT THE ONE WHO LOVES YOU

THERE IS ONLY ONE ROY Compact Disc SBM 88697345332

RIDE AWAY - YOU FOOL YOU - TWO OF AKIND - THIS IS YOUR SONG - I'M IN A BLUE, BLUE MOOD - IF YOU CAN'T SAY SOMETHING NICE -
CLAUDETTE - AFRAID TO SLEEP - SUGAR AND HONEY - SUMMER LOVE - BIG AS | CAN DREAM - WONDERING

THE SOUL OF ROCK AND ROLL Compact Disc SBM 88697055372

Compact Disc SBM 88697381772

OOBY DOOBY - HEY! MISS FANNIE - A TRUE LOVE GOODBYE - AN EMPTY CUP AND A BROKEN DATE - TRYIN' TO GET TO YOU - TUTTI FRUTTI -
ADVERTISEMENT: OVERTON PARK SHELL CONCERT - OOBY DOOBY - CAT CALLED DOMINO - GO! GO! GO! - ROCK HOUSE, THE - GUITAR PULL
MEDLEY - YOU'RE MY BABY - MEAN LITTLE MAMA - PROBLEM CHILD - ONE MORE TIME - YOU'RE GONNA CRY - IT'S TOO LATE - SWEET AND EASY TO
LOVE - THIS KIND OF LOVE (DEMO RECORDING) - CLAUDETTE (DEMO RECORDING) - YOU TELL ME (DEMO RECORDING) - NIGHT OWL (DEMO
RECORDING) - BAD CAT (DEMO RECORDING) - | GIVE UP (DEMO RECORDING) - LOVE STRUCK (DEMO RECORDING) - BABY DON'T STOP (DEMO
RECORDING) - DEFEATED (DEMO RECORDING) - LOVE STORM (DEMO RECORDING) - ALMOST EIGHTEEN - WITH THE BUG - PRETTY ONE - UPTOWN
- ONLY THE LONELY - BLUE ANGEL - IN DREAMS (1987 VERSION) - RUNNING SCARED - I'M HURTIN' - (I'D BE) A LEGEND IN MY TIME - LOVE HURTS -
LANA - CRYING - CANDY MAN - NIGHT LIFE - (THEY CALL YOU) GIGOLETTE - LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL - BLUE BAYOU - WEDDING DAY - DREAM
BABY (HOW LONG MUST | DREAM) - EVERGREEN - WORKING FOR THE MAN - CROWD (ALBUM VERSION), THE - LEAH - ACTRESS, THE - BORNE ON
THE WIND - FALLING - INDIAN WEDDING - SHAHDAROBA - ALL | HAVE TO DO IS DREAM - MAMA - PRETTY PAPER (SINGLE VERSION) - MEAN WOMAN
BLUES - WHAT'D | SAY (LIVE) - IT'S OVER - YO TE AMO MARIA - GOODNIGHT - (SAY) YOU'RE MY GIRL - RIDE AWAY - CRAWLING BACK - BREAKIN' UP
IS BREAKIN' MY HEART - TOO SOON TO KNOW - COMMUNICATION BREAKDOWN - WALK ON - SO YOUNG - BLUE RAIN (COMING DOWN) - BIGAS |
CAN DREAM - PISTOLERO - FASTEST GUITAR ALIVE, THE - PRECIOUS - UNCHAINED MELODY - LAND OF 1000 DANCES (LIVE) - BLUES IN MY MIND -
BORN TO LOVE ME - THAT LOVIN' YOU FEELING AGAIN - HOUND DOG MAN - COMING HOME - WAYMORE'S BLUES - OH, PRETTY WOMAN - IN
DREAMS (1987 VERSION) - NOT ALONE ANY MORE - YOU GOT IT - SHE'S A MYSTERY TO ME - CALIFORNIA BLUE - A LOVE SO BEAUTIFUL - (ALL | CAN
DO IS) DREAM YOU - OH, PRETTY WOMAN (LIVE) - HEARTBREAK RADIO - YOU'RE THE ONE - CRYING - AFTER THE LOVE HAS GONE - | DROVE ALL
NIGHT - WILD HEARTS RUN OUT OF TIME - YOU MAY FEEL ME CRYING - LIFE FADES AWAY - IT'S OVER - WE'LL TAKE THE NIGHT

FUTURENATURE Compact Disc INE SBR001

OUT OF THE ASHES - NEUROMANCER - DIRTY MINDS - OVERDRIVE - RUNAROUND - WHEN THE LIGHT GOES DOWN - FIRE IT UP - DOUBLE DRAGON -
IT'S ALL AROUND YOU

OB(SERVANT) Compact Disc STO STMPCD028
BERLIN: LIVE AT ST. ANN'S WAREHOUSE Compact Disc INE OLE8492

Vinyl INE OLE8491
CONEY ISLAND BABY / BERLIN Compact Disc SBM 88697365172
DEFINITIVE COLLECTION, THE Compact Disc UMA 5301161

THREE TIMES A LADY (SINGLE VERSION) - ALL NIGHT LONG (ALL NIGHT) - SAY YOU SAY ME - MY DESTINY - DOLBY STEREO - EASY - MY DESTINY -
ENDLESS LOVE - RUNNING WITH THE NIGHT - HELLO - ALL NIGHT LONG (ALL NIGHT) - DOLBY STEREO - DANCING ON THE CEILING - STILL - SINGLE
VERSION - DON'T STOP THE MUSIC - SAIL ON - LOVE WILL CONQUER ALL - DOLBY STEREO - LOVE, OH LOVE - STUCK ON YOU - YOU ARE - DOLBY
STEREO - YOU ARE - SINGLE EDIT - BALLERINA GIRL - LOVE WILL CONQUER ALL - TRULY - JUST TO BE CLOSE TO YOU - DO IT TO ME (SINGLE
RADIO EDIT) - SAY YOU, SAY ME - DOLBY STEREO - CINDERELLA - SWEET LOVE - PENNY LOVER - SINGLE VERSION - TENDER HEART - DANCING ON
THE CEILING - DOLBY STEREO - DON'T WANNA LOSE YOU - OH NO - LADY (YOU BRING ME UP) - SINGLE VERSION - CLOSEST THING TO HEAVEN -
RUNNING WITH THE NIGHT - DOLBY STEREO - WONDERLAND - | FORGOT - ALBUM VERSION - PENNY LOVER - DOLBY STEREO - MACHINE GUN -
ANGEL - METRO MIX RADIO EDIT - TO LOVE A WOMAN - ALBUM VERSION (STUDIO) - BRICK HOUSE - GOODBYE - LIVE - TOO HOT TA TROT - HELLO -
DOLBY STEREO - FLYING HIGH - ZOOM - INTERNATIONAL SINGLE - BALLERINA GIRL - DOLBY STEREO - SE LA - DOLBY STEREO - LOVE OH LOVE -
DOLBY STEREO - TRULY - DOLBY STEREO - DO IT TO ME - DOLBY STEREO - THREE TIMES A LADY - LIVE IN AMSTERDAM - MAKING OF DANCING ON
THE CEILING - VIDEO, THE

DREAMING Compact Disc UMA 5311921
BALLADE - STEREO (NTSC) - BALLADE - SHOSTAKOVICH: THE GADFLY - STEREO (NTSC) - CAVALLERIA RUSTICANA: INTERMEZZO SINFON -
MASCAGNI: INTERMEZZO - STEREO (NTSC) - AIR - J.S. BACH: AIR - STEREO (NTSC) - GADFLY: ROMANCE, THE - ROMANCE IN F - VERDI: LA TRAVIATA
- STEREO (NTSC) - SEND IN THE CLOWNS - ELGAR: SALUT D'AMOUR - STEREO (NTSC) / 1ST CAMERA - SAINT-SA?NS: LE CYGNE - STEREO (NTSC) -
LA TRAVIATA: OVERTURE - KHACHATURIAN: SPARTACUS - STEREO (NTSC) - CARNIVAL OF THE ANIMALS: THE SWAN - SEND IN THE CLOWNS -
STEREO (NTSC) - PEER GYNT SUITE NO.1 OPUS 46: 1. MORNING - GREENSLEEVES - STEREO (NTSC) - ELGAR: SALUT D'AMOUR OPUS 12 -
BEETHOVEN: ROMANCE - STEREO (NTSC) - GREENSLEEVES - MORGENSTIMMUNG - STEREO (NTSC) - ADAGIO IN G MINOR - MOZART: ANDANTE -
STEREO (NTSC) - ROMEO / JULIET: AIMER - SERENADE - ELGAR: SALUT D'AMOUR - STEREO (NTSC) / 2ND CAMERA - PIANO CONCERTO NO.21 IN C
K467 ELVIRA MADIGAN: 2 - ALBINONI: ADAGIO - STEREO (NTSC) - PUCCINI: ARIA - STEREO (NTSC) - MADAME BUTTERFLY: ARIA - PRESGURVIC:
AIMER - STEREOQ (NTSC) - PEER GYNT SUITE NO.1 OPUS 46: 2. AASE'S DEATH - KHACHATURIAN: SPARTACUS: ADAGIO

NEW YORK MEMORIES Compact Disc UMA 5311914

MY WAY - SEVENTY SIX TROMBONES - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUS - GODFATHER WALTZ (FROM THE GODFATHER ) - LIFE OF ARTISTS - LIVE AT
THE RADIO CITY MUSIC, THE - MUSIC OF THE NIGHT (FROM THE PHANTOM OF THE O, THE - BLAZE AWAY - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL
NEW - PIE JESU (FROM REQUIEM ) - MY WAY - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL NEW YOR - A WHITER SHADE OF PALE - DANCE OF THE FAIRIES
- LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSI - TORNA A SURRIENTO - TORNA A SURRIENTO - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC H - J. STRAUSS II: NUN'S CHORUS
(FROM CASANOVA ) - FUNICULI, FUNICULA - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC - | WILL FOLLOW HIM (FROM SISTER ACT ) - GODFATHER WALTZ - LIVE
AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC, THE - SEVENTY SIX TROMBONES - YACKETY SAX - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL NE - AMIGOS PARA SIEMPRE
(FRIENDS FOR LIFE) - AMEN - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL NEW YORK - WASHINGTON POST, THE - | WILL FOLLOW HIM - LIVE AT THE
RADIO CITY MUSIC H - JACKETY SAX (BENNY HILL THEME) - J. STRAUSS II: NUN'S CHORUS - LIVE AT THE RADIO CI - AMIGOS PARA SIEMPRE - LIVE
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SAKKUTH
SANTANA
SINATRA, FRANK
SOUNDTRACK
SPARKADIA

SPARKS
SPRINGSTEEN,
BRUCE

SQUEEZE
STONEKING, C.W.
SYSTEM OF A
DOWN

VARIOUS

AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC - DON'T CRY FOR ME ARGENTINA (FROM EVITA ) - AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL - I'M SINGING IN THE RAIN - LIVE AT THE
RADIO CITY M - STARS AND STRIPES FOREVER, THE - WASHINGTON POST - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC, THE - OH HAPPY DAY - LIVE - OH
HAPPY DAY - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL N - OH WHEN THE SAINTS - LIVE - MUSIC OF THE NIGHT - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MU, THE -
BEAUTIFUL BLUE DANUBE - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY, THE - DON'T CRY FOR ME ARGENTINA - LIVE AT THE RADIO CIT - HALLELUJA - LIVE AT THE
RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL NEW - RADETZKY MARCH - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL - A BRIGHT YOUNG MAN - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC
- LIBIAMO - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL NEW YO - AMAZING GRACE - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL - OH WHEN THE SAINTS - LIVE
AT THE RADIO CITY MUSIC - AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL - LIVE AT THE RADIO CITY MUS - STARS AND STRIPES FOREVER - LIVE AT THE RADIO, THE

ROMANTIC PARADISE Compact Disc UMA 5311915

GODFATHER, THE - DER PATE (THE GODFATHER) - STRANGERS IN PARADISE - STRANGERS IN PARADISE - ALBUM VERSION - ROSES ROM TYROL -
SPIEL MIR DAS LIED VOM TOD (ONCE UPON A TIME IN TH - ROMANCE ANONYM (ROMANCE ANONYME) - LA PALOMA - ALBUM VERSION -
BARCAROLE - ALBUM VERSION - CHANSON D'AMOUR - PUCCINI: O MIO BABBINO CARO - ROMANCE ANONYM (ROMANCE ANONYME) - ALBUM
VERSION - ONCE UPON A TIME IN THE WEST - ROSSINI: WILHELM TELL: OVERTURE - FINALE (WILLIAM - OPERN POTPOURRI - CHANSON D'AMOUR -
ALBUM VERSION - ITALIENISCHE NATIONALHYMNE - ROSE - ALBUM VERSION, THE - SOLVEIGS SONG - L'ITALIANO - SCHENKT MAN SICH ROSEN IN
TIROL (ROSES FROM TYROL) - BLUE SPANISH EYES - ALBUM VERSION - LAGUNEN WALZER (LAGUNE WALTZ) - PLEASE DON'T GO - DU SOLLST DER
KAISER MEINER SEELE SEIN (YOU ARE TH - LAGUNE WALTZ - ADAGIO - ROSE, THE - | LOVE YOU - ITALIANA - BARCAROLE - LA PALOMA - LEICHTE
KAVALLERIE - RADETZKY MARCH OPUS 228 - VINO - LA MONTANARA - MARINA - ICH LIEBE DICH (I LOVE YOU)

FROM WRETCHED BLOOD Compact Disc MGM SYS1001
HIT COLLECTION Compact Disc SBM 88697372902
UNIQUE Compact Disc SBM GJ2304
HOW TO LOSE FRIENDS & ALIENATE PEOPLE Compact Disc UMA 1783629
POSTCARDS Compact Disc UMA VY077

MORNING LIGHT (ALBUM) - LAST THING YOU NEED (ALBUM) - TOO MUCH TO DO - KISS OF DEATH - MORNING LIGHT (SINGLE) - HELP YOURSELF -
CONNECTED - OUR OWN WAY - ANIMALS - UP IN THE AIR - LAST THING YOU NEED (SINGLE) - JEALOUSY - SPACE AND TIME - SLEEPING LION

EXOTIC CREATURES OF THE DEEP Compact Disc SHK CTX436CD
GREETINGS FROM ASBURY PARK N.J./ THE WILD, INNOCENT & THE E Compact Disc SBM 88697372882
STREET SHUFFLE

BLINDED BY THE LIGHT - GROWIN' UP - MARY QUEEN OF ARKANSAS - DOES THIS BUS STOP AT 82ND STREET - LOST IN THE FLOOD - ANGEL, THE -
FOR YOU - SPIRIT IN THE NIGHT - IT'S HARD TO BE A SAINT IN THE CITY - E STREET SHUFFLE, THE - 4TH OF JULY, ASBURY PARK (SANDY) - KITTY'S
BACK - WILD BILLY'S CIRCUS STORY - INCIDENT ON 57TH STREET - ROSALITA (COME OUT TONIGHT) - NEW YORK CITY SERENADE

BIG SQUEEZE: THE VERY BEST OF SQUEEZE Compact Disc UMA 060075301632
JUNGLE BLUES Compact Disc SHK KHR-02
SYSTEM OF A DOWN / STEAL THIS ALBUM! Compact Disc SBM 88697365142
A DAY ON THE GREEN: THE VINTAGE YEARS 2001-2008 Compact Disc UMA LMCD0018
BEER, BLOKES & BBQS Compact Disc UMA 5312682

JOKER & THE THIEF [WOLFMOTHER] - BLACK BETTY (EDIT) [SPIDERBAIT] - GO WITH THE FLOW [QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE] - BLACK TATTOO
[GRINSPOON] - PUMP IT [BLACK EYED PEAS] - KRYPTONITE [3 DOORS DOWN] - HIGHER GROUND [RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS] - SHINE [SHANNON
NOLL] - FRIENDS LIKE YOU [YOU AM ] - FREAK [SILVERCHAIR] - GET FREE [VINES, THE] - LEAVING HOME [JEBEDIAH] - DRINKING BEER IS AWESOME
[REGURGITATOR] - | LIKE THE WAY (RADIO EDIT) [BODYROCKERS] - ALRIGHT [SUPERGRASS] - (YOU GOTTA) FIGHT FOR YOUR RIGHT (TO PARTY)
(SINGLE VERSION) [BEASTIE BOYS] - BREAK STUFF [LIMP BIZKIT] - LUST FOR LIFE [IGGY POP] - SUNKEN EYES [SUNK LOTO] - MY SHARONA [KNACK,
THE] - LITTLE MISS CAN'T BE WRONG [SPIN DOCTORS] - DOWN UNDER [MEN AT WORK] - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT (FOR FIGHTING) [ELTON
JOHN] - HOT CHILLI WOMAN [NOISEWORKS] - YOU'VE GOT ANOTHER THING COMIN' [JUDAS PRIEST] - ADDICTED TO LOVE - ALBUM VERSION
[ROBERT PALMER] - HELPING HAND [SCREAMING JETS, THE] - DREAM POLICE [CHEAP TRICK] - MORE THAN A FEELING [BOSTON] - STRUTTER [KISS]
- BOYS ARE BACK IN TOWN, THE [THIN LIZZY] - MORNING ROLLS [SKUNKHOUR] - ROCKIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD [STATUS QUQ] - | LOVE THIS BAR
[TOBY KEITH] - FINAL COUNTDOWN, THE [EUROPE] - EYE OF THE TIGER [SURVIVOR] - MUSTANG SALLY [COMMITMENTS, THE] - FREE BIRD [LYNYRD
SKYNYRD] - COME ON EILEEN [DEXY'S MIDNIGHT RUNNERS]

BRATZ: GIRLZ REALY ROCK... WITH FRIENDS Compact Disc SBM CDR1117
CHRISTMAS IN CUBA Compact Disc UMA 1773169
COUNTDOWN: ONE HIT WONDERS 2 Compact Disc UMA LMCD0020
DANCING IN THE STREETS: THE MOTOWN ORIGINALS Compact Disc UMA 9844920

DANCING IN THE STREET [MARTHA REEVES] - AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH ENOUGH [DIANA ROSS] - ABC [JACKSON 5, THE] - SIGNED, SEALED,
DELIVERED I'M YOURS [STEVIE WONDER] - YOU CAN'T HURRY LOVE - SINGLE VERSION (MONO) [SUPREMES, THE] - AIN'T TOO PROUD TO BEG
[TEMPTATIONS, THE] - WHAT'S GOING ON [MARVIN GAYE] - UPTIGHT (EVERYTHING'S ALRIGHT) - ALBUM VERSION [DIANA ROSS AND THE
SUPREMES] - PLEASE MR. POSTMAN [MARVELETTES, THE] - | CAN'T GET NEXT TO YOU [TEMPTATIONS, THE] - | CAN'T HELP MYSELF (SUGAR PIE,
HONEY BUNCH) - SIN [FOUR TOPS, THE] - WHAT BECOMES OF THE BROKENHEARTED [JIMMY RUFFIN] - JUST MY IMAGINATION (RUNNING AWAY
WITH ME) (SINGLE VERSION) [TEMPTATIONS, THE] - REACH OUT (I'LL BE THERE) [FOUR TOPS, THE] - YOU KEEP ME HANGIN' ON [DIANA ROSS AND
THE SUPREMES] - BABY | NEED YOUR LOVING [FOUR TOPS, THE] - | HEARD IT THROUGH THE GRAPEVINE [MARVIN GAYE] - TWENTY-FIVE MILES
[EDWIN STARR] - I'LL BE THERE [JACKSON 5, THE] - MY GIRL [TEMPTATIONS, THE] - | WANT YOU BACK [JACKSON 5, THE] - STOP! IN THE NAME OF
LOVE [SUPREMES, THE] - YOU ARE EVERYTHING [DIANA ROSS/MARVIN GAYE] - TRACKS OF MY TEARS, THE [SMOKEY ROBINSON] - I'M GONNA
MAKE YOU LOVE ME [DIANA ROSS AND THE SUPREMES]

FRESH RHYMES AND VIDEOTAPE Compact Disc SHK DCN67
KITSUNE MAISON 6 Compact Disc UMA ETCETCD006
R&B GOLD 4 Compact Disc UMA 5312948

WORK (ALBUM VERSION) [KELLY ROWLAND] - GIMME MORE [BRITNEY SPEARS] - LONDON BRIDGE [FERGIE] - DO IT [NELLY FURTADO] - KISS KISS
[CHRIS BROWN] - GIVE IT TO ME [TIMBALAND] - SOS [RIHANNA] - 21 QUESTIONS [50 CENT] - GHETTO GOSPEL [2PAC] - TRY AGAIN [AALIYAH] - LET'S
GET BLOWN [SNOOP DOGG] - U REMIND ME (RADIO EDIT) [USHER] - LONELY [AKON] - CRAZY IN LOVE (NO RAP VERSION) [BEYONCE] - IM N LUV
(WIT A STRIPPER) [T-PAIN] - TEENAGE LOVE AFFAIR [ALICIA KEYS] - DILEMMA [NELLY] - ONLY U - (NO INTRO) [ASHANTI] - UNPRETTY (RADIO
VERSION) [TLC] - FAMILY AFFAIR [MARY J. BLIGE] - USED TO LOVE U [JOHN LEGEND] - SHOOP [SALT-N-PEPA] - B BOY BABY [MUTYA BUENA] -
PERFECT GENTLEMAN [WYCLEF JEAN] - FUCK IT (I DON'T WANT YOU BACK) [EAMON] - TATTOO [JORDIN SPARKS] - LOST WITHOUT U [ROBIN
THICKE] - NOBODY KNOWS (RADIO EDIT) [TONY RICH PROJECT] - WHERE | WANNA BE [DONELL JONES] - | SHOULD HAVE CHEATED [KEYSHIA COLE]
- NEVER LEAVE YOU (UH OOOH, UH OOOH!) [LUMIDEE] - RIGHT HERE (HUMAN NATURE RADIO MIX) [SWV] - WHAT'S SO DIFFERENT [GINUWINE] -
SLOW DOWN (12" VERSION) [BOBBY VALENTINO] - SORRY 2004 [RUBEN STUDDARD] - BUMP N GRIND [R. KELLY] - SAVE THE BEST FOR LAST
[VANESSA WILLIAMS] - CAN YOU STAND THE RAIN [NEW EDITION]

SINNER'S PRAYER: A COLLECTION OF CLASSIC SONGS FROM Compact Disc UMA 6182662
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WATERS, ROGER

WINTERPARK

ROUNDER ARTISTS

SINNER'S PRAYER [SLAID CLEAVES] - IF IT HADN'T BEEN FOR LOVE [THE STEELDRIVERS] - DON'T TELL ME WHAT A MAN WON'T DO FOR A WOMAN
[SOLOMON BURKE] - WEARY BLUES [MADELEINE PEYROUX] - ANOTHER MAN DONE GONE [IRMA THOMAS] - LOVE AT THE END OF THE WORLD -
ALBUM VERSION [SAM ROBERTS] - I'M ALRIGHT [LOUDON WAINWRIGHT II] - SIX O'CLOCK NEWS [KATHLEEN EDWARDS] - SYCAMORE HOLLOW
[BLUE HIGHWAY] - LAST GOODBYE, THE [UNCLE EARL] - CRAZY AS ME [ALISON KRAUSS] - AIN'T GONNA WORK TOMORROW [BELA FLECK] - TOWER,
THE [VIENNA TENG] - BIG SHAKY [KELLY JOE PHELPS] - KATY CRUEL [LINDA THOMPSON] - ABOVE THE LINE [RON BLOCK] - SECRETS [SIERRA HULL]
- IT ALL COMES DOWN TO YOU [DAN TYMINSKI] - EVERYBODY'S REACHING OUT FOR SOMEONE [COX FAMILY, THE] - YOU WERE THERE FOR ME
[PETER ROWAN] - BETSY BELLE AND MARY GRAY [CHERISH THE LADIES] - LA TOUSSAINT (ALL SAINTS' DAY) [STEVE RILEY AND THE MAMOU
PLAYBOYS]

SIPCA 2008 SOLO HIGHLIGHTS Compact Disc UMA 4766929

SMOOTH JAZZ CHRISTMAS Compact Disc UMA 9844032

HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS [LEE RITENOUR] - CHRISTMAS TIME IS HERE [PATTI AUSTIN] - I'LL BE HOME FOR CHRISTMAS [WILL
DOWNING] - SLEIGH RIDE [LAURA FYGI] - KISSING BY THE MISTLETOE [JOE WILLIAMS] - WINTER WONDERLAND - ALBUM VERSION [SHIRLEY HORN] -
THOSE SOULFUL JINGLE BELLS [MARK WHITFIELD] - CHRISTMAS SONG (CHESTNUTS ROASTING ON AN OPEN, THE [PHIL PERRY] - LET THERE BE
PEACE ON EARTH [VOYCEBOXING] - HERE COMES SANTA CLAUS [JEFF GOLUB] - HARK THE HERALD ANGELS SING [RUSS FREEMAN] - LOOKS LIKE
DECEMBER [ANTONIO CARLOS JOBIM] - THIS CHRISTMAS [GERALD ALBRIGHT] - O HOLY NIGHT [CARL ANDERSON] - FIRST NOEL, THE [GEORGE
HOWARD] - BLUE CHRISTMAS [LAIMA] - AFTER THE SNOW FALLS - ALBUM VERSION [DAVID BENOIT]

VERVE REMIXED CHRISTMAS Compact Disc UMA 1784862

GOOD MORNING BLUES - THE REAL TUESDAY WELD CLERKEN [COUNT BASIE AND HIS ORCHESTRA] - 'ZAT YOU, SANTA CLAUS? - THE HEAVY
REMIX [LOUIS ARMSTRONG] - WHAT ARE YOU DOING NEW YEAR'S EVE? - MANGINI VS. P [ELLA FITZGERALD] - IVE GOT MY LOVE TO KEEP ME
WARM - YESKING REMIX [BILLIE HOLIDAY] - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD - THE ORB REMIX [LOUIS ARMSTRONG & HIS ORCHESTRA] - WINTER
WONDERLAND - CHRISTIAN PROMMER REMIX [SHIRLEY HORN] - GOD REST YE MERRY GENTLEMEN - OH NO REMIX [JIMMY SMITH] - | AM BLESSED -
WAX TAILOR REMIX [NINA SIMONE] - SILENT NIGHT - BRAZILIAN GIRLS REMIX [DINAH WASHINGTON] - CHRISTMAS SONG - SONNY J REMIX, THE
[MEL TORME] - CHILLY WINDS DON'T BLOW - FINK REMIX [NINA SIMONE]

WALL: LIVE IN BERLIN, THE Compact Disc UMA 060075301144
ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART 2) - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART 3) - BRING THE BOYS BACK HOME -
COMFORTABLY NUMB - DON'T LEAVE ME NOW - EMPTY SPACES - GOODBYE BLUE SKY - GOODBYE CRUEL WORLD - HEY YOU - IN THE FLESH - IS
THERE ANYBODY OUT THERE? - MOTHER - NOBODY HOME - ONE OF MY TURNS - RUN LIKE HELL - STOP - HAPPIEST DAYS OF OUR LIVES, THE -
THIN ICE, THE - TIDE IS TURNING, THE - TRAIL, THE - VERA - WAITING FOR THE WORMS - YOUNG LUST

FALLING MEN AND FLYING DREAMS Compact Disc MGM WP001
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CLASH,
THE

RIEU,
ANDRE

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 20th October 2008
LIVE: REVOLUTION ROCK SBM 88697370549

LIVE: REVOLUTION ROCK SBM 88697373129
ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND UMA 5311916

ALSO SPRACH ZARATHUSTRA - ALSO SPRACH ZARATHUSTRA - LIVE - HEIGH-HO - LIVE - HEIGH-HO - FLORENTINER MARSCH - FLORENTINER MARSCH - LIVE
WALZER MEDLEY - WALZER MEDLEY - LIVE - SALOM? - LIVE - SALOM? - S?BELTANZ - LIVE - S?BELTANZ - ARIE DES ZAUBERERS - ARIE DES ZAUBERERS - LIVE -
O ISIS UND OSIRIS - O ISIS UND OSIRIS - LIVE - I'VE GOT PLENTY OF NOTHING - I'VE GOT PLENTY OF NOTHING - LIVE - CONCERTO POUR UNE VOIX -
CONCERTO POUR UNE VOIX - LIVE - SOLVEIG'S LIED - SOLVEIG'S LIED - LIVE - LASST DEN KOPF NICHT H?NGEN - LASST DEN KOPF NICHT H?NGEN - LIVE -
IMPOSSIBLE DREAM, THE - IMPOSSIBLE DREAM - LIVE, THE - CINDERELLA WALTZ - LIVE - CINDERELLA WALTZ - TARA'S THEME - TARA'S THEME - LIVE -
SECOND WALTZ - LIVE - SECOND WALTZ - SCHWANENSEE (MODERATO) - BR?DERCHEN KOMM TANZ MIT MIR - LIVE - CARNAVAL FESTIVAL - ABENDS WILL ICH
SCHLAFEN GEH'N - LIVE - KARNEVAL FESTIVAL - LIVE - BR?DERCHEN KOMM TANZ MIT MIR - ABENDS WILL ICH SCHLAFEN GEH'N - SCHWANENSEE
(MODERATO) - LIVE - SOME DAY MY PRINCE WILL COME - LIVE - SOME DAY MY PRINCE WILL COME - FANFARE - LIVE - FANFARE - DAS ALTE SCHLOSS - LIVE -
DAS ALTE SCHLOSS - IM SALON ZUR BLAUEN PAGODE - ONLY THING | CARE ABOUT - LIVE, THE - SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW - SOMEWHERE OVER THE
RAINBOW - LIVE - THIS LAND IS MINE - THIS LAND IS MINE - LIVE - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD - LIVE - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD - ANDR? RIEU IM
WUNDERLAND - BEHIND THE SCENES

LAVIE EST BELLE UMA 5311919

LA VIE EST BELLE - YOU ARE MY HEARTS DELIGHT - DANUBE LOVE - YOU ARE MY HEARTS DELIGHT - JULISKA FROM BUDAPEST - RAMONA - DANUBE LOVE
MEDLEY - HEIA IN THE MOUNTAINS - OLE GUAPA - AMAZING GRACE - AULD LANG SYNE - KALINKA - JULISKA FROM BUDAPEST - RAMONA - HEIA IN THE
MOUNTAINS - LA VIE EST BELLE - STENKA RASIN - LARA'S THEME - POLIUSHKO POLIE - | WANT TO DREAM OF YOU, MY DARLING - KALINKA - LARA'S THEME -
SNOWWHITE MEDLEY - BOL?RO - AMAZING GRACE - POLIUSHKO POLIE - GLENN MILLER MELODY MEDLEY - ANDRE SISTERS MEDLEY - BOLERO

LOVE AROUND THE WORLD UMA 5311918

SCHWARZE AUGEN - ROW VERSION DARK EYES VIDEO - HERBST IN VENEDIG - ROW VERSION THE OLD CASTLE - DIE KLEINE KNEIPE - ROW VERSION THE RED
ROSE CAFE - DIE KLEINE KNEIPE - ROW VERSION THE RED ROSE CAFE - QUE SERA SERA - ROW VERSION VIDEO - MY HEART WILL GO ON - ROW VERSION -
SCHWARZE AUGEN - ROW VERSION DARK EYES - DIE LUSTIGE WITWE - FRANZ. VERSION LA VEUVE JOYEU - HERBST IN VENEDIG - ROW VERSION THE OLD
CASTLE ( - DIE HELDEN - ROW VERSION LOST HEROES - GRANADA - FRANZ. VERSION / ROW VERSION VIDEO - MARINO WALTZ - ROW VERSION THE MARINO
WALTZ - SOUS LE CIEL DE PARIS - ROW VERSION UNDER THE SKY - SOUS LE CIEL DE PARIS - ROW VERSION UNDER THE SKY - J ATTENDRAI - DIE HELDEN -
ROW VERSION LOST HEROES (VIDEO) - ROMANCE FOR CLARA - ROW VERSION / IRISH VERSION / - MY HEART WILL GO ON - ROW VERSION VIDEO - MEIN
LIEBESLIED MUSS EIN WALZER SEIN - ROW VERSION - MEMORIES - FRANZ. VERSION / ROW VERSION - EDELWEI? - DUTCH VERSION EDELWEISS (VIDEO) - DIE
LUSTIGE WITWE - FRANZ. VERSION LA VEUVE JOYEU - HURDY-GURDY WALTZ - ROW VERSION, THE - HOLZSCHUHTANZ - VIDEO - STRAUSS / CO MEDLEY -
VIDEO - MEIN LIEBESLIED MUSS EIN WALZER SEIN - ROW VERSION - DIE KLEINE KNEIPE - VIDEO - GRANADA - FRANZ. VERSION / ROW VERSION - OHNE
SORGEN - VIDEO - QUE SERA SERA - FRANZ. VERSION / ROW VERSION / DUT - MOONRIVER - FRANZ. VERSION / ROW VERSION - MARINO WALTZ - ROW
VERSION THE MARINO WALTZ VIDE - VIENI SUL MAR - FRANZ. VERSION / ROW VERSION / DUT - AN DER SCH?NEN BLAUEN DONAU - FRANZ. VERSION LE D -
GUTEN ABEND, GUT NACHT - FRANZ. VERSION BERCEUSE

SONGS FROM MY HEART UMA 5311917

NIGHTINGALE SERENADE - CARMEN: OVERT?RE - SECOND WALTZ - FLIEGERMARSCH - DU BIST MIT GOLD NICHT ZU BEZAHLEN - HEUT' IST DER SCHONSTE
TAG - LIMELIGHT (MAIN THEME) - VILJALIED - HEUT' IST DER SCH?NSTE TAG - MILORD (EDITH PIAF) - CONCIERTO DE ARANJUEZ - ACH ICH HAB' IN MEINEM
HERZEN - CONCIERTO DE ARANJUEZ - OB BLOND, OB BRAUN - | COULD HAVE DANCED ALL NIGHT (MY FAIR LADY) - ES LAUTEN DIE GLOCKEN VON LIMBURG -
WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LUCK (MY FAIR LADY) - FUNICULI, FUNICULA - IM WEI?EN R?SSL - MY FATHER'S FAVORITE (SENSE AND SENSIBILITY) - SECOND WALTZ -
BUTTERFLY - ACH ICH HAB' IN MEINEM HERZEN (DER SCHWARZE PETER) - CHIANTILIED - LA MONTANARA - MAASTRICHTER HYMNE - RADETZKYMARSCH -
MEMORY (CATS) - OB BLOND, OB BRAUN - POUR UN FLIRT - | COULD HAVE DANCED ALL NIGHT - WHITE HORSE INN, THE - SOLO TU - WITH ALITTLE BIT OF
LUCK - DIE JULISKA AUS BUDAPEST - MEMORY - ALS FLOTTER GEIST - TOSELLI SERENADE - LIBIAMO - LA DONNA ? MOBILE - AULD LANG SYNE - ODE AN
MAASTRICHT - GUTEN ABEND GUT' NACHT - EINZUGSMARSCH - MAASTRICHT, STADT DER FR?HLICHEN S?NGER

THE FLYING DUTCHMAN UMA 5311920

EINZUG DER GLADIATOREN - DVD LIVE -VERSION - EINZUG DER GLADIATOREN - SNOWWALTZ - BLAZE AWAY - DVD LIVE -VERSION - INTERMEZZO SINFONICO
(CAVALLERIA RUSTICANA) - DVD - BLAZE AWAY - WIEN DU STADT MEINER TRAUME - DVD LIVE-VERSION - AUF EINEM PERSISCHEN MARKT - WIENER
PRATERLEBEN (SPORTPALASTWALZER) - DVD LIVE- - WIENER PRATERLEBEN (SPORTPALASTWALZER) - BUMMELPETRUS - MEIN HERR MARQUIS
(FLEDERMAUS) - DVD LIVE-VERSION - DIE LETZTE ROSE - BUMMELPETRUS - DVD LIVE-VERSION - WILD ROVER, THE - CONCERTINO G-DUR OPUS 11 - DVD
LIVE-VERSION - TRIUMPH MARSCH (AIDA) - DVD LIVE-VERSION - FLIEGER MARSCH - SUPPE: LEICHTE KAVALLERIE: OVERTURE - DVD LIVE-VER - MEIN HERR
MARQUIS (FLEDERMAUS) - MOONLIGHT KOJO NO TSUKI - SCHNEEWALZER - DVD LIVE-VERSION - FR?HLINGSBL?TEN SAKURA - DIE HANDE ZUM HIMMEL - DVD
LIVE-VERSION - IRISH WASHER WOMAN - DVD LIVE-VERSION - HABANERA (CARMEN) - WILD ROVER - DVD LIVE-VERSION, THE - TRIUMPH MARSCH (AIDA) -
BIZET: HABANERA (CARMEN) - DVD LIVE-VERSION - SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW - VOLARE - DVD LIVE-VERSION - RADETZKY MARSCH - SOMEWHERE
OVER THE RAINBOW - DVD LIVE-VERSION - MANHA DE CARNAVAL - MONDSCHEIN KOJO NO TSUKI - DVD LIVE-VERSION - WIE SJOEN OS LIMBURG IS -
KINDERPOTPOURRI - DVD LIVE-VERSION - OLD MAC DONALD - DVD LIVE-VERSION - IN THE SALOON - DVD LIVE-VERSION - OH FORTUNA - DVD LIVE-VERSION -
DIE LETZTE ROSE - DVD LIVE-VERSION - LIMBURG HYMNE - DVD LIVE-VERSION - AUF EINEM PERSISCHEN MARKT - DVD LIVE-VERSION - WE ARE THE
CHAMPIONS - DVD LIVE-VERSION - WIE SJOEN OS LIMBURG IS - DVD LIVE-VERSION - LIMBOURGEOIS - MAKING OF... SHORT FILM (FLYING DUTCH MAN - DVD)

VARIOUS COUNTDOWN: ONE HIT WONDERS 2 UMA LIBDVD1091
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